THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

N CONTANED Mo B G parooct e owe. 1o RE | SRR EO
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 40 2 A O 6 O 2 2 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
12' ;”;ELASR'EALF;RE;EATSR'K“SIECDAT”E\‘D Agg%?’?’;cgo\:’/é Oi"éﬁ% 2,35§$O11_OO’ A | CHANGED TO CURRENT ATTRIBUTED BORDER JFH | 03/01/06 | AVM | 060228
3. APPLY & SMOOTH WHITE SILICONE AT BBL NUT HEADS AFTER INSTALL’'N.
g
04—
02/
ASSEMBLED VIEW
P 01, PORT OR STBD
05—
3/16" DIA. THRU, /06 PARTS LIST
6 PLCS. (TEMPLATE
FROM HlNGE) ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
/ INCL. 01| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ACC CVR, STERNDECK, PORT 22KO1100
i W/06 1 | EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ACC CVR, STERNDECK, STBD
02| 2 |EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5” x 3.007 1617323
& 03| 1 |EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
04| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 1/2” POH 1008432
LOCK STRlKTEAFJII—;ICTI_O V(%Vgg/ 05| 6 [EA.NUT, BBL #1024 x 3/8" FH 1040187
06| 1 |EA.| PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2°SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG | 1781436
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X_ios  F-xe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R.AVILA DATE: 06/09/05 DRAWN: \1 ZAFFUTO |DATE:04/27/O5 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
S0STON - APPD: K.RANIERI | DATE: 06 /09 /05 | DWG. TITLE: 180VT
WHALER ® |DESIGN: VKNIGHT [PATE: 06/09/05 |[ACC COVER SUB ASSY [T REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGNEERING GRouP [INT. ENG: M.GATICA | DATE: 06 /09 /05 050366 09402 1 oF 1




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 40 W F O 8 O 7 5 3 8 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. PREPARE PART AS INDICATED PRIOR TO COMPONENT ASSEMBLY. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. APPLY & SMOOTH WHITE SILICONE AT BBL NUT HEADS AFTER INSTALL'N. B | 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | RC | 05/21/03| - 030339
3. SECURE FEMALE (BLUE) PORTION OF ITEM 03 TO MALE PORTION. : SHANOED ToMEL e QZYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER At 82;1?;82 o T
BLUE PORTION WILL BE INSTALLED ON HULL WHEN COVER IS FITTED. ' '
E | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/09/06 | AVM | 060213
F | CHANGED DIMENSIONS FOR STOP, DOOR ™™ | 07/30/08 | AVM |08075382
T 3/16” DIA. THRU, 6 PLCS.
(TEMPLATE FROM HINGE) ~—
LOCATE AS NEEDED
OLE, 3/16” DIA. THRU,
J S 1 PLACE, FOR ITEMS
> 06,03 & 07.
53 53 -
S
\ ]
(o1) = PLAN—VIEW,
3 SHOWING LOCATION OF
A T ITEM 03.
% % 5 | 31”
@ ' = / -1 =3
/Elﬂ PARTS LIST
‘ @ mEM | atv. | u/m DESCRIPTION BMWJ. NO.
01| 1 | EA | FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LKR COVER 22J72800
@ (M) 02| 2 [EA [ HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5" x 3.00" 1617323
@ & (B |03| 1 |EA]| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 1142348
5 04| 6 | EA| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 5/8” POH 1010545
P 05| 6 |EA| NUT, BBL #10-24 x 3/8" FH 1040187
06| 1 [EA| NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR 1040211
07| 1 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440
R Db 2 (DAL DUMEER, SELT-fDH CLR 102569
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 09| 1 |EA| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
Pl M LT
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
BoSTON . [CHECKED: R DURHAM [PATE: 1/02/01 [DRAWN:R DURHAM _ [DATE:11/02/00 [SCALE: NONE ?OgOM\O/DTEL g)L;J?ZSOO
APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE:
WHA‘ER DESIGN: JS DATE: 02/09/01 INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NQ: SHT. NO
® * . SCHOLZ ©03/02/01 JANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB ASSEMBLY - REL. : - NG: - NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. EMWEERING GRoue [NT. ENG: R A DATE 0 /21/01 2207 09401 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 ,‘ O 2 D O 8 O 6 5 2 8 9
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
COMPLY WITH NMMA, USCG STANDARDS, A | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 03/18/03 - 030311
AND ABYC RECOMMENDATIONS. B | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/08/06 | AWM 060213
SECURE EVERY 14" TYPICAL.
C | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION [TEMS 3 & 4. |SLI/SL| 07/12/06 | AWM 060609
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS. D | RONE TS 649 AND ADD NOTES T0 REFER DVG, 01-300 & UPINED G ONTBM 5 | JF | 06/18,/08 | AF | 08065289
3. APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED
HOLES FOR MTG. SCREWS JUST PRIOR
TO INSTALLING THE SCREWS. Parts List
4. LOOP AND SECURE 1 1/8” WATER DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
HOSE TO STERN DECK. 'TfM Q;Y EXM . . D
5. SEE DWG. 01—300 TIE CABLES & : CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1-1/2" SS .505
TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. 2 | 2 |EA. |COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2”L x .035W x .300 THK. RED | 0830976
©] 3| 1|EA SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERCURY FREE 1849537
©| 4] 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PTH SC 1130053
@] 5| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 5/8"PTH SC 1010925
© 6 3TeA TIE,CLIP—BEK 1031764
7 FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076
8 | 1 |EA. PUMP, BILGE 1100 GPH 1480094
@93 |EA FHE,—CABLE—7"MED—NYLON-—BLK 03472
LOOP & SECURE HOSE
®TO STERNDECK USING TIE —
CABLES, TIE BLOCKS, & SCREWS.
SEE DWG. 01—300 TIE CABLES &  — Ve——
BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. \f
‘ FOR THRU—HULL FTG.,
. / SEE DWG 06—101
N
l
NOTE: SWITCH HINGE TO BE AFT.
| [
» 1n
3 ‘« 3
7
= v
o)
0
Z ! u )
= 3/4" —
© PLAN—VIEW
| | I
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =41 X
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: ¢ pupeam | PATE' 112000 |PRAWN:Q1/17/01  [DATE:g1/17/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . - - - ; 180VT
W” ‘ ‘ ER APPD: J. SIRECI DATE: 44 /29,/00 DWG. TITLE:
® |DESIGN: L SCHoLZ DATE: 11,/29/00 BILGE PUMP INSTAL LATION [NT. REC ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 04/11/01 2208 06102 1 oF 1




09405

060215

@5

N— — 2-1/4”

BOTTOM VIEW

//—\ \\

R CRAVEN |

Q?/’QF\/\” | NONE

BOSTON &

WHALER _/

BOW FILLER SUB ASSEMBLY !

22K02

DM

c00

09403




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORUATION CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPED. OR DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS e DA B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06202 C 060215
. REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. B DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. APPLY ADHESIVE TO FLANGE OF COOLER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION A_[Changed NUmbering System/Apply AttBorder. | AVM | 03/18/03| ZAC |05—03-11
2. APPLY SEALANT TO THRU—HULL DRAIN IN COOLER. B_|#8 WAS 0152900 HJR | 07/26/04] ZAC _[04—03—44
3. SEE 01-251 HOSE CUT LIST FOR LENGTH. C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS [ 02/08/06[ AVM 060152
| N
| N
| ~
' A N
Po\=)
ANT L Z
é ST T~
/
6 PLCS. (678
TO THRU—HULL ON
PORT SIDE SEE DWG.# I
06—101 FOR LOCATION -
@ Q
S
) 1
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=%.1
XX =+ .03 =t/ 14 PLCS.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:R. DURHAM DATE: 3/14/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:03/13/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b APPD: DATE: N /‘ SOVT
). SIRECI © 3/14/01 | DWG. TITLE:
WHALER » |DESGN: L scroLz oATE: 400300 |COOLER INSTALLATION [NT RE €N No: [owWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV & WG ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: DATE: 2208 06202 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION COTANED NUST NOT BE COPED R DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS e PN P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06201 AJ 108055218
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
AG |[MYE'08: ADDED TEXT, DELETE W/OPT 100 70005, SHT 1 | SDT 05/21/07 RA 07044288
1’é|E'I&LEgS-\rAI/EI!|\-I|_E|RM:|gIINEES ATDOHEBSEIVE AH |DELETE (EU) ENGINE OPTIONS | s 06/25/07 RA 07064394
2.ALL HARDWARE TO BE BACKED Al |DELETED OPT 020-70100, MADE 020-70277 STANDARD | RUW |08/21/07 RA 07044185
WITH MARINE ADHESIVE & CLEANED AJ |[CHANGED PT#057440 TO 1691343 TJ 8/8/08 AF 08055218
WITH A DRY RAG
3.REFER TO DWG. # 01-251
FOR HOSE LENGTHS
4, TOP END OF HOSE IS PRESSED
ONTO DRINK HOLDER & BOTTOM
IS SECURED TO EXISTING BILGE @
HOSE USING 1-10" TIE WRAP’
5.REFER TO 10—401 DWG. FOR
STEERING COMPONENTS
6.PREP SURFACE W/ DENATURED CUT TO 36"
® ALCOHOL PRIOR TO INSTALL (SEE NOTE 4)
OF ITEM 12.
REF. 06—103
FOR LIVEWELL DWG. Q
DELETE W/ OPT:
® 020-70405
~ @D 020-79999
CUT T0 36"
(SEE NOTE 4)
=
TO BILGE SUMP
PORT & STBD
oy
® OPT: 020—70N
OPT: 020—79999
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 .010
X=4+. X
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: - READ |DATE:01 10071 [SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON > J [P JR: ;L;:;AM DATE: g:;g;;s: DWG. TITLE: | | 180VT
WHALER o [PBON | conolz BRTE: s | O C K ASSE NS Y [ REL N No: [DWe. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: o BRTE: 04 11/01 2208 06201 1 *6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06207 AJ 08055218

NOTES:
1. USE LOCKTITE ON #76

(2) INSIDE HOLES, P/S ARE TO
BE THRU BOLTED USING ITEM 76.

T DETAIL A
SCALED 2X

ol ) @169

2 plcs—template}

from cushion

4 PLCS
TEMPLATE FROM CUSHION

)
STERN SEAT BRACKET

PORT & STBD
" INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: f READ [DATE:Q 11001 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180VT
/Yy TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =% .1 - -
— a?iz//’ Tt Loz |[DECK  ASSE NME LY [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06201 5 0§




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 062071 AJ
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

08055213

e

PORT & STBD

STBD ONLY
CUT TO 36"

(48)

s

2
&

REF DWG #06—601

e,

Vi)
(3

FOR THRU—-HULL

NOTE: HOSES (P&sS)
ARE TO BE ROUTED
THRU AFT BULKHEAD

(47

g

Q

A

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: [  READ [DATE(Q1 1001 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
| /7 ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =+ .1 - -
——— miz//’ ol Yoz |IDECK ASSEMBL Y [NTRELEN No: [OWe NO: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06201 3 o6




08055218

CURRENT ECD

REV.
Ad

06201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

Parts List

MaTY[u/m DESCRIPTION BW.l.  NO.
1] 1[EA HATCH, UTILITY 13.5"X 16.5" WHT 1719060
®2]6 [EA RIVIT, POP_/ BLIND #3/16 x 5/8" ALUM 0189415
3|1 |EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330
411 [EA BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223
51 1]|EA GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839
6|2 |EA RAIL, GRAB 7/8" SS W/ 5/16—18 STUD 1617315
7|6 |EA NUT, LOCK  #1/4—-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
ARKMI—& EA- WASHER—FENDER—H/4"X—+25"—S¢€ +260678
9] 2]EA ACC. COVER, STERN DECK 22K01100
10] 1 [EA LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP W/10” BRACKET 1589696
@®@[11] 6 [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25” PPH SC 1260975
12136 | FT. MOLDING, VINYL “L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924
13| 6 | EA WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25" SS 0189365
®[14|7 |EA DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
®[15] 0 [FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 124347
@ 16| 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE 1/4-20 x 3/4” PPH SC 1305499
17 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1" PFH SC 1009950
18 EA. HANDLE, GRAB VINYL GRAY 1618313
19 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1" POH SC 1010446
20 EA. BRACKET, BW180DA—02 STERN SEAT STOP 1531870
21 EA. STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE (P&S) 1142348
22 EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918
23 EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
@ 24 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1" PPH SC 1213222
25 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1/2" POH SC 1008432
26 EA. STERN SEAT BACK 22K01800
27 EA. NUT, BBL #10-24 x 3/8" FH 1040187
28 EA. SCREW,TAPPING #10A x 1" POH SC 1008507
29 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 3/4” POH SC 1008440
30 EA. HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5” x 3" 1617323
@3] 1 [EA CUSH, BW180VT—-05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781489
32] 1| EA RAIL, SIDE BW180OVT—02 PORT FWD 1610682
33| 1 | EA. RAIL, SIDE BW180VT—02 STBD FWD 1610690
34| 1] EA BASE, HDPE BW180VT—02 1572015
35| 2 | EA. HINGE, BUTT 4" OFFSET SS BW120IM—01 1474881
3612 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1/2” PPH SC 1008655
37] 6 | EA. CLEAT, 8" 4—BOLT SS 0291658
@ 38| 1| EA SNAP_STUD, W/#8 X 5/8" PH SS 0154377
39| 1| EA RAIL, GRAB 7/8" x 14.5" SS w/5/16" STUD 1617307
40| 1 | EA. BOX, HDPE BW180VT—02 GLOVE BOX SEA FOAM 1581529
®®[#1] 1 [EA COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8” BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 1791615
421 [ EA LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR 0331751
(AN 431 [EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 54 N/BEND 1691343
(AE| 44| 1 [ EA LIGHT, NAV LED COMBO BOW SS 1888324
™[46] 1 [EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SHORT L—HEAD W/BARB 1760066
47| 4 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1" x 2" SS .505 0256693
48| 4 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2" x 1 1/8" SS .505 (P&S) 0263954
@[49] 2 [EA TEE, PVC 2" BARB x .75" BARB x 2" BARB BLK (P&S) 1747280
Q50| 0 [FT HOSE, SANI 2” 1746049
51| 0 | FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
52| 1 | EA CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST BLK 1042761
53| 2 | EA DRAIN, HATCH 3/4" BARB W/ NUT 90DEG WHT 1058841
54| 2 | EA DRAIN, PUSH IN 3/8" WHITE 0916833
55| 1] EA. STRAP, WINDSHIELD HOLD DOWN 1025220
@|56] 6 [ EA SNAP, STUD W/#8 x 3/8" PH 0203786
@|57] 2 | EA WASHER, FENDER 5/16” x 1.5” SC 1326180
58] 2 | EA. NUT, HEX LOCK #5/16-18 SC 1007814
59| 4 [ FT. TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017
|60 1 EA CUSH, BW180VT—05 STERN SEAT BASE 1781490
61| 3 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #4A x 1" PPH SC 1010636
62| 1 | EA W/S, BW180VT-02 1572312
@|63] 9 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 1" POH SC 1213065
©|65] 1 | EA HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400—1 1780938
2——EA SEREW—TAPPING—6A——+25"—POH—SE +068566—|
CORE |6+ FANEE— BB F— 85— ST HERE—ANALOG—W/SWTSHES 7
68| 1 [ EA TRAGK, PVC HATCH SLIDE 10’ GRAY 1617398
69| 6 | EA. SCREW, TAPPNG #6 x 1/2” PPH 1213081
@|70] 4 | EA WASHER, FLAT #5/16 x 3/4" SS 1260785
@|71] 4 | EA NUT, HEX 5/16-18 SS 1009687
©|72] 1EA HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 84400—1 1781252
73| 2 | EA. PLATE, BACKING VINYL GRAB HANDLE 1618321
@®[74] 1 [ EA LATCH, SS SLIDE SPRING WIDE 1847032
®®|75] 6 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2" POH SC 1010578
76| 4 | EA. NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR 1040211
77 EA.
78| 1 | EA. LID, HDPE BW180VI—02 COOLER ACCESS 1571835
©@®®[79] 1 [EA PANEL, BLANK: BW180VT—05 INST W/SW 1772717
O®®|[80] 1 | EA. PANEL, BW180VT—05 INST MERC SC—1000 W/SW 1772715
@@E|[s1] 9 [eA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PTH SC 1008804
®O SGREW: - ioieses-
®|83]14 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF-TAP 1781122
@[84] 1 [EA SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION W/HOUSING 1801954
®O|85] 1 | EA FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2" BLK 1818344
@©|86] 2 | EA. STEERING, BLKHD 3/4” FITTING MALE TO MALE 1773917
Q|87] 1 | EA STEERING, KIT REMOTE FILL MERC 1805452
©|88] 1 | EA ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4-WAY 1507326
@@L —FA ACE—PART—MERE—SGE— P —COMMANE—MEBoE—F—66—]
©[90 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739
@[ FA- REW—FAPPING—HEA—X— 22— PPH—S! 1243423
(®P| 92 EA. DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT (SHIM ONLY)/2" PPH SC 1098615
(Ap| 93 EA. DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT 45DEG NECK 868489
(D94 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507

oF O

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

06201

DWG. NO:

BOAT MODEL
INIT. REL. ECN NO:
2208

180VT

‘DATE:oq 1001 ‘SCALE: NONE

DECK ASSEMBLY

DWG. TITLE:

+ .010

X _
X =11/16

XXX
+ 1
+ .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X
XX

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: i READ
ANGLES = + .5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

_/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

WHALER

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06201 AJ 08055218

1. MARK LOCATION OF WINDSHIELD, THEN SET GASKET IN PLACE
W/ SELF ADHESIVE SIDE DOWN

2. INSTALL WIND SHIELD AFTER CAPPING
3. INSTALL FWD RAILS PRIOR TO CAPPING

WINDSHIELD WALK THRU

LOCATION OF W/S STANCHION
POST, CENTERED ON TRIM

SELF SEALING #8 X 5/8” POH
INCLUDED WITH WINDSHIELD

USE CUSHION PA %
TO DETERMINE LOCATION

: MAINTAIN 2}” TO CENTER OF
GRAB RAIL TO EDGE OF DECK.
MARK AND DRILL %" HOLES
FROM RAILS SUPPLIED.

WINDSHIELD LOCATION REFERENCE—PORT,
MIRROR FOR STARBOARD SIDE

@

%o

@),
p)

@B

VINYL "L” MOLDING,
ON INSIDE RAW EDGE
ENTIRE DECK

B

OPT. 020—-79999
OPT. 020-70405 ®©

GIE)

*STD. 100—70005
DELETE W/0PTs: ©
020-79999, 020—70405

OPT: 100-70005

**DELETE W/ OPT:

PORT AND STBD 020-70405, 02079999
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 |DRAWN: | READ [DATEQ11001 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180VT
| /7 ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
o —— appr x§ :i :33 %: 118 [DOE CIK ASSE N E3| Y [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06201 5 o B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06201 AJ 08055218

STD + 100-/70005, 100—70401®
DELETE W/ OPT:

020—70405
020—7/9999

33 )91

INSTALL
CONTROLLER
UNDER DECK

" INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 |DRAWN: | READ [DATEQ11001 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
| /] ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=+1 - -
[ ——— aﬁpr o103 Losi [DECK ASSENM B [N RELEN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06201 5 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06104 W 07044185

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.

1.REFER TO DWG. 01-201 FOR FIXTURE LIST U_[PG 1 OPT. 100—70205 WAS OPT. 100—70203 | MBH |04/17/07 RA__ |07044190
%EEEEISWTGCS %‘3\/&1052 Fg& L'|:V§FV<VEF55R$UCKET INSTALLATION /\ V| WYE'0B: DELETED OPT 100 70066 SHT 2. REPLACED W/ 100 70005 | SDT |05/21/07 | RA _ |07044288
. - 02— W | DELETED OPT. 020-70100, MADE 020—70277 STANDARD 07044185
CNSL. COOLER INSTALLATION A RIW_|08/21/07 | RA
4.DELETE W/OPT 020-79999 & 020—70405 /

DRILL WHEN OPT 020-79999 W/ 100-—70005

_ OPT:100-70203

OR 020-70405 W/100/70005 ARE ORDERED 3
P 2-1/4

NOTE: (ON PORT SIDE
CENTERED (P/S)

DRILL THRU LIVEWELL)

AN )\
N 45°
$25/64 THRU,
CENTER AT FLAT

s

PORT & STBD GUNL. ROD HOLDER -
THRU HOLES ANGLED 15 OUTBOARD

USE FIXTURE / DETAIL A

SECTION A—-A
SCALED 3X

TYP 2-1/4"
A\ : (P/S)

/
{
l\

A_i
©g28 THRU, &
(OPTS:100-70205@ )
2 & 100—70327) _
S FOR FISHING AT

— (OPT:100—70203)

SECTION C THRU
ROD—HOLDER
CUTOUT, TYP.

¢ 2 PLCS. , e
(OPT:100-70327) T 22 N\

@ OPT. 100-70005©® 924 THRU,

(VRO TANK FILL)
FOR STERN SEAT MECHANISM (STD.)

MOTORWELL HATCH

CUTOUT (STD) 81} THRU ®

FOR STERN LIGHT BASE

DETAIL B
N DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI ¥ 145 CABLE BOOT CUTOUT
UNLESS, THERWISE. SPEGIFIED DIMENSIONS. ARE IN'INCHES, @ OPT: 020—70405
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 020-79999 3
P R SRV B FLANGE TRIM @
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: ¢ pygpam | PATE'  3/13/01 |DRAWN:D FREFT [DATE:Q3/05/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”A LER APFD: . SRECH DATE:  3,14/01 | DWG. TITLE: 180VT
o [PEON | scoz |PME oa08/01 [DECK CUTOUTS AND HOLES DFETAIL [T REC ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: | gieecy DATE:  04,/11/01 2208 06104 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06104 W 07044185

o % W
1%J {%U

DETAIL ‘A’ OPT: 100-70005
944 THRU 7
7 9 2 T L
: 5 THRU (3 PLCS) — 275
=55 = MP3 PLAYER X
100—70085 " 17
INSTRUMENT 5 ! : |
PANEL CUTOUT 933 THRU, FOR * %
| COMPASS (STD) s 1 5
~ 3 THRU® 2 16
T~ OPTI:100-70085 #11 THRU - 23 83 THRU
STEREO REM. CONTROL

LOCATION FOR MERCURY

CONTROL SEE DETAIL ‘A’
. ®|SEE NOTE #4 |
@\\ 4

A I
bEN
1 S
lgﬁ“ngT';sﬁTCH $2§ THRU (STD HELM)
[SEE NOTE #4 |® @®¢4% OPT: 100-70005, SGL MERC PRE-RIG
CENTER WITH COMPASS FLAT,

1
USE FIXTURE (USE FIXTURE) / .
FLANGE CUT

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: D FREFT [DATE:g3/05/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=1%1 - -
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING @?i(/p XX = £ .03 $=211 |DECK CUTOUTS AND HOLES DETAIL [N REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06104 2 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06104 W 0/044185

VIEW AT PORT CONSOLE

COOLER
CuTouT

(STD)

11 THRU GRAB RALL
2 PLCS
FLANGE CUT

\‘ GLOVEBOX

CUTOUT
(STD)

@3% THRU
DRINK HOLDERS
(STD) (2 PLCS)

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 |DRAWN: D FREFT [DATE:Q3/05/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180VT
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =1 .1 - -
———— a,?iz/,o o % -+116 |DECK CUTOUTS AND HOLES DETA|[ [T RELECN No: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06104 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06104 W 0/0441785

5 USE FIXTURE TO CUT LINE
3/8” FLANG CUT 938 THRU (P/S)
5 & S DRINK HOLDERS (STD) >

, ) N
V S R
—

b S =
FINISH W/ R1—2 - \RV
SCRIBE 3 >

: 3/8” FLANGE CUT
(BOW LIGHT POSITION) 5 DIA (STD),

1% DIA. (OPT:100—-70203, FISHING PACKAGE)

- INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 |DRAWN: D FREFT [DATE:03/05/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=%1 - -
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEEFING @?i(/p XX = £ .03 $=211 |DECK CUTOUTS AND HOLES DETAIL [N REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06104 4 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06104 W 07044185

FLANGE TRIM

#5—1/2" THRU P/S, FOR
SPEAKERS (OPT:100—70085)
828" THRU, (P/S)
FOR DECK DRAINS (STD)

Q% THRU, CUT THIS HOLE
FIRST, CENTERED ON FLAT

VP (P&S) #13
(SEAT DRAINS)

DETAIL D

FUEL FILL (STD) L
$2—1/16 THRU, CUT THIS HOLE
SECOND, THEN CUT OUT MATERIAL
BETWEEN HOLES TO MATCH DRAWING
(USE FIXTURE)

. INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 |DRAWN: D FREFT [DATE:Q3/05/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180VT
m‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
[ — aﬁiup =103 % -+ |DECK CUTOUTS AND HOLES DETA|[ [NT RECECN No: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06104 5 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
NTTHOUT WRITTEN. PERMISSON OF BOSTON WHALER, NG, - 10 e 06104 W 07044185
E——— Y 1 M//
Ok // 75
+ | . ° T
0, ©
! BULKHEAD FITTINGS L —
DELETE W / OPT:
020—/0405
020—/9999
B >
28 BOOT LOCATION
DELETE W/ OPT:
®w 020-/0405
020—/9999
sosron w y | R e [T b PREET [oREu/08/01 FORE None_[ROR e [T
V /7 VY~ ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 180VT
® xi :i :83 % -+16 [DECK CUTOUTS AND HOLES DETA|L [MT REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCHLE. DRAWING 2208 06104 6 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06104 W 07044185

REMOTE OIL
FILL LOCATION

STD, DELETE
4 W/ OPT:
020—-70405

1 (W) 020—79999

g’ 2 \\

¢2 THRU (2 PLCS), CUT QUT MATERIAL
BETWEEN HOLES TO MATCH DRAWING,

TROLLING MOTOR PANEL FOR (OPT:
100—-70203, FISHING PACKAGE) ,;;;;=:::::;

<

N\
. INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 |DRAWN: D FREFT [DATE:Q3/05/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180VT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X = .1 - -
[ — @?iup =103 % —+116 |DECK CUTOUTS AND HOLES DETA|L [T RELECN No: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06104 7 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPED OF DISCLOSED T0. OTHERS gy IR P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 40 W J O 6 O 8 /‘ O 2
REVISIONS
. R REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. 'DRY FIT" SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO APPLYING ADHESIVE. J ADD 21&22 SWH | 8/22/06 | AWM 0608102
2. APPLY CAULK TO EACH SCREW HOLE PRIOR TO SCREW INSTALLATION &

CAULK HULL TO DECK SEAM AFTER SCREWS INSTALLED.
3. APPLY BLACK SILICONE CAULK TO RUBRAIL FOR COSMETIC ISSUES.

SILICONE AROUND EDGES

UPON INSTALLATION
STARBOARD SIDE
SIMILAR
~

AN
APPLY IPS ADHESIVE
TO INSIDE SUPPORTS
THIS SEAM SHALL BE
WATER TIGHT. ¢
/

Q)

APPLY SILICONE TO
HOLES & SCREWS
P&S

APPLY IPS ADHESIVE
TO FACE AGAINST DECK

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=1.1 X
XX =+ 03 X =x11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R pURHAM DATE: 4/4/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:01/29/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N - - X 180VT
W”“ER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 4/11/01 DWG. TITLE:
» [PESON: L scroz DATE: 4,6/01 DECK / HULL ASSEMBLY [N R EoN No: [owWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & M. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: RA DATE: 4,/11,/01 2208 06401 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, _

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06401 J 0608102

180VT—02 DECK PRE—INSTALLATION CHECKLIST

ALL ELECTRICAL CABLING & WIRING READY.

ALL WATER SUPPLY & DRAIN LINES READY (INCL. CLAMPS).
FUEL LINES READY (INCLUDING CLAMPS)

STEERING CABLE (OR HOSES) & CTRL CABLES READY.

OPTIONAL: 100-70203 (FISH. PKG.) OR 100-70515 (SUNTOP)
7 j OPTIONAL: 100—70203 FISH. PKG.

Rall il b

180VT—02 DURING / AFTER CHECKLIST |
1. ADHESIVE APPLICATION FOR DECK. R
2. FUEL LINE CONNECTIONS. ‘\STD /H\ 0
3. ELECTRICAL HARNESS / WIRING CONNECTIONS.
4. WATER LINE CONNECTIONS. \“
5. STEERING CABLE / HOSE CONNECTIONS 28
& ROUTING THRU MOTORWELL BOOQT. AFT BULKHEAD, FRONT—VIEW
POLECLIP LAYOUT
ATTACH TO HULL FWD
) OF HDPE BULKHEAD
TROLLING WIRES INCLUDED o__@
N\ w/OPT: 100—70203, FISHING
ROUTE NAV LIGHT & \ PACKAGE
TROLLING PANEL WIRES \
THROUGH DECK SEE DWG. \
07-101, 07-801 & 08-401 ) IPS ADHESIVE P&S IPS ADHESIVE P&sS
IPS ADHESIVE
TYP, P&S.
22 PLCS TOTAL
-
AT P&S BASE
AND CLEATS
10 PLCS. TOTAL
APPLY ADHESIVE (839)
_ TO SEAT/DECK DRAINS, CUP 1A oG
HOLDERS, AND LIVEWELL ON
STERNDECK SEE DWG 06—-201,
_ _ ATTACH TO HULL AFT
06—601, & 06—103 FOR ROUTINGS. OF HDPE BULKHEAD
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 1455 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:(1 /79 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 180VT
BHIA L TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
. Q:g;w X :i 1 X-zi |DECK / HULL ASSEMBLY [NT REL EcN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
: ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06401 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

06401 J

CURRENT ECD

0608102

Parts List
TEMaQTY[u /M DESCRIPTION BW..  NO.
R ES RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 47 1020916
2 | 1 |EA INSERT, RUBRAIL CHAR FLEX 47’ 1020825
3 | 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 2” PTH SC 1008754
4 | 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 PTH SC 1008739
O®| 5 [120[EA SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5” W/STP_EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814515
R ES CAP, RUBRAIL BW180VT—02 TRANS TRIM 1601731
7 |14 [ EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5” PTH SC 1010909
8 |10 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
9 | 2 |[EA BRACKET, PVC 2" x 2" x 1/4" x 6" BW—01 1547280
10| 1 |EA BOX, ABS FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555
IR ES FIBERGLASS, PART CONSOLE FOOTREST 22—KD43-00
12 1 [EA FIBERGLASS, PART CONSOLE FOOTREST 22—-K043—-01
137 |FT. TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX U—TRIM 1020965
®[4] 1 [ea BOX, V/F BRKR BW180VI—04 WIRED W/PLUG 1774633
15 [ 22 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1.25” PTH SC 1130053
16 [ 1 [EA BULKHD, HDPE BW180—02 STERNDECK 1572023
171 1 [PR CLIP, POLE STRG BLK MAST LIGHT 0590646
18| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 1”7 POH SC 1008507
192 |EA BLOCK, P/B 2.5"°X 3.5"X 3/4" WHT 1755796
O©|[20]85]EA SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.25"W/STP_EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814516
@212 [Ea THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
@[22] 2 [ea THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 LONG MALE 1806030

<2

APPLY BOSTIC ON SIDES
AT DECK TO HULL AREA,
PORT & STBD.

>

SPACE @ 6" CENTERS
3" CENTERS ON BOW

—

SPACE @ 6" CENTERS
BETWEEN DECK TO HULL
SCREWS.

pd

-
-

DETAIL A

“w INTERPRET DIMEN TOLERANCES PER, ANS/Y, 14.5 | DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON ON T TSP AR HANED DMENSIONS AZE TP RAES i ‘CRAVEN |PATE:G1/29/01 | NONE 180VT
WHALER it ok Ry ol L
Y'Cy . . .
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG aﬁzz/ﬁ L scmin 03 xereyoe |DECK / HULL ASSEMBLY |INT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ' RADO NOT SCALE DRAWNG  4/11/01 2208 06401 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
D R ekt e
C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 6 O O K O 8 O 5 5 2 4 5
NOTES: REVISIONS
: _ REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS J | REMOVE ITEMS 1,2,&19 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWGf 01-300| JF | 06/09/08 | AF  |08065289
ADDED OPT-100-70453 (ELECT 2) DELETED OPT:100-70452 (ELECT 1)| SLJ | 06/23/08 | AF  |08055243
NAVMAN 6500
DRILL OPT: 100-70453
k3
3 I 6
I \ OPT: 100-75629
T ‘ ° | 1 CUT @ OPT: 100-70453
. | \ CUT OUTS
DRILL 4g | RZ| 1 4 o4 7 USE FIXTURE
\ \ 8 TO DRILL
| b &1 |
,,,,,,, g\
3 - 3 o 34
cut N
AN &
{ \ 53
1 N
B 24 T T
| 6%
cut
53 A
) s
cut /8
RADIO, VHF - \ i
7100 DSC N\
OPT: 100-75629 B -
[y ) \
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4x1
XX =+ .03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: n peLyview |PATE: 0/15/05 |DRAWN:HAL READ  [DATE:02/03/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = - - : 180VT
W”“ER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 2/15/05 DWG. TITLE:
o [PES6N: [ scHolz |PAE 2/16/05 |FLECTRONICS PACKAGE [N RECECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERWG GROUP [INT. ENG:  \1. GATICA | DATE: 2/17/05 050236 08600 1 o3




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DEFT. DWG. NO:

08600

REV. CURRENT ECD

K 08055243

NOTES: ®
SUPPLIED W/#10
®O O
w2 o
PARTS LIST
TEM Qry. ary. any. u/™m DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
O 82— EATHE—CEP—BEK o764
OO P28 2 = EATIE CABEE 15" MED NYLON—BLK 57321
©®| 3 | — | 1 | — |EA.[MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT| 1800575
©[ 4 | = | 1] — [EA.|FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16" CABLE [0122853
5| 1] —1—|EA|FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATC 1A 0706721
©[ 6 | — ] 1] — |EA|FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 7.5A 0520676
©®| 7 | — | 1 | — |EA.[ANTENNA, VHF 1770 N/CBL MNT 4.2’QUIK FIT|1800574
8 i = EAT BRACKET, 1/8°X 35X 5 ANTENNAMOUNT T53920%
©©| 9 | - [ 1 |—-1]EA.|RADIO, VHF EXPLR 710 FIXED MTG 1892869
®® |10 ] 1 | — [ — |EA.[NAVIGATOR, SONDR NRTHSTR 6500 5°COLOR N/TRANS| 1895218
®O[11] = 1] — |FT.[WIRE, 14GA AWG RED INSUL TIN/CPR 1000470
©[|12] 3| 2 | — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1” PFH SC 1010354
©|13| = | 4 | — |EA.[SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” POH SC [1213198
14| — [ 4 | — [EA.INUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
©[|15] = | 4 | — |EA.[WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769
®O[16 ]| — | 1 | — |FT.[WIRE, 14GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR 1000140
©|17] 4 | — | — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PTH SC 1008747 OPT: 100-75629
©[18] = | 3| — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8” POH SC 1007822 700—00004
QO EFF8=2———FEA[SCREW—TAPPINGHRRAX"/8"—PTH=S +0+6925
? 20| 1 | — | — [EA.[TRANSDUCER, TRNSM MNT NAVMAN 4500/6500 FISH [ 1831548
® 2= —FEASCONN—SOLDEREESS—WAETR—PIN 274588
®|22| — | — | 1 |EA.|IRADIO, VHF EXPLR 710 EU FIXED MTG 1892874
®|23]7.5| — | — | FT.|HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5” FLAME RETARDANT |1817798
24 | 1 — | — |EA.|BOOT, CABLE RING 3” BLK 1043330
25| 1 — | = |EA.[BOOT, CABLE 3” BLK 1043223
26 | 1 — | — |EA.[GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BLK 1574839
27 | 6 — | — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1”7 PTH SC 1008739
©o®[28| — |1 — | EA.|SHIM, PLAS NAVMAN ATTNNA PLAS BASE 5DEG WHT| 1831249
®29]| 1 |- | - |EA|FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 2A|0842021
NOTE: MOUNT FITTING FIRST ]
THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER W/ 3/8" BIT
ANTENNA LOCATION_~
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: AL READ [DATE:02 /03 /05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, |—=———— 180VT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 - TITLE:
o ')ézif)a Loz [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N RELECN Nor [oWe. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050236 068600 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS O 8 6 O O K O 8 O 5 5 2 4 3

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES:
VENDOR
SUPPLIED
(3) @—\Ey
@7~
M
T
L L
1: BLACK — 12V— (GROUND)/NMEA— H [| [ [| I
—gi
R, Frriny
5 o Z NS
8: GREEN — N/C
* AUTOPILOT OUT +
* NAVBUS (OFF) w
6500 NAVIGATOR =
OPT:100—70453 ,4.
S0 TRANSDUCER WIRE RUN R
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: AL READ [DATE:02 /03 /05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
w”A ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
® Wil Lerve [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N RELTECN No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050236 08600 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10201 Y 07124762
NOTES REVISIONS
: DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

1. REFER TO MERCURY ENGINE INSTALL'N. MANUAL & MYC'08: DELETED OPT 020-70110 (150xI OPTIMAX MERC)[ wMBH | 04/18/07 RA 07044188

USE MERCURY RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE PATTERN LAYOUT. DELETED {EU) ENGINE OPTIONS, CNG PN TTENS 14 & 15, WERE 1847706 & 1847713 | S|y 06/25/07 RA 07064394

INSTALL'N. HARDWARE IS INCLUDED w/ENGINE DELETED OPT. 020-70100, MADE 020-70277 STANDARD | RjW | 08/21/07 | RA | 07044185

-<é<cg

ENGINE MOUNTING HOLES TO BE DRILLED AFTER STERNDECK HAS BEEN

SET AND SECURED. ADD TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS +/-5 LB.FT. TO NOTES. | AvF 12/18/07 AVF 07124762

CAULK ALL HOLES & BRACKET UPON INSTALLATION.
ALL TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANK
& TORQUE TO 55 +/-5 Ib. ft.

or «ubn

DELETE W/OPT:
020-70405
@020-79999 @

OPTIONS:
020—70405

REF. DWG’s, 10-401, 10-501 ®@020-79999
FOR STEERING/THROTTLE, FUEL
& BATTERY CABLE ROUTING

STERNDECK SUB-ASSY., REF.

SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES

@@® STD. 020—70277

DRILL THRU, 17/32°
4 PLCS. REF. NOTE 1

©
OPT: 100-70005 @
© BATTERY CABLES TO ENG. HARNESS
CONNECTION
NOTE: SHIP PROPS.
LOOSE PACKAGED IN #5
DELETE W/OPTS:
020-70405, 020-79999
STD. DELETE W/ OPT:
® 020-70405
020-79999
TNTERPRET_DIVENSIONS AND TOLERNCES PER ANGI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X _
X=105  yx-x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R pURHAM DATE:  04/06/01 |DRAWN:R CRAVEN [DATE:pf/17/01 [SCALE: NQNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = ‘ . .
WHALER [ R — DATE: 04/11,/01 | DWG. TITLE: 180VT
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 04/11/01 2008 10201 1 o2




CURRENT ECD

07124762

REV.
Y

DWG. NO:

10201

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

135 & 150 VERADO

00000

_ LWOOOOOM

2325888 21283355188 382
AR N A AR e =l B R AL I I S
S D IS (WD [0 |D [ [ | OO e N |~
=IO [N D N OO |[D|F[D|wp|O|O|< ||
= (0|00 | [ [~ | [ T[O | ISP [O|O ||
.1I1I1I/|»|ﬂunuoo1|/||1|1|/|111I1I
m
i al | |7
0% Wil |z
] — Ll | x| (]
| L 2 |
= 1| « |0 O m| O
AN AR I = G R B3R R aXe)
T B =|lx|m O DI
EW-U T ADD-U
- | _UI Z - n ||+
klkl_llHDllr_Ll_G_LF_ RAA 2
W< |- OlOo| = »_Ll_ ) L
SIOIT Llw g Z E|Y | |RBW R o|P
4+ llllco_.r_An.ulATlnuﬂ va_n_l_T i
13 H [F Ol P O] Do
Sl_ld gL 2] e Lol Se| xS >8] X|m
ZIo0|R|"ImEEZIZGLIE 6 S
) N b=~ GOlwl=|P|_d D
o= ™M S NI Ed 4Vl L
CEIRIXIQE: |0 < Z|&| B X %G5 2
ol I XIFIEIZS|old Tl o TZ|SI> 0 XY T8
O|R2 |2 |H| - T al o —|Z|E| DL [36M SITE
%) XM | s M|+ A||_ND||,I5 7
_._._CC_L_._L -+ > | 0o NN — w0
Q¥ & 2 |= NS RN = - "
o m | x40 W Nl M1 &
212 Do LR ] elp] 0@ 902 T|0
RER EYS.,,Iwﬂquﬂ,/../DmDanuql
o3 Q= aLdlyD Wiglelyle
////_L_n_R D|4I hUOthn Oimn nlD_M [aes
ol |¥E a S QIO|Ew|E| T2 S | WL
< S d | OfE T | S|=
R R A S P PR e
W |fa] [ @ Ol |-|m
XN O o|d|o| sl 08| 1%
o ON [ NA [N\ |/T )
N NO) N o)
OO0 O
S|S0 <T | <T | <L AmA_HAm < [<C AHAA_HA <C
S d (o | ud U ol i M P TR W |
W ST ~T ST A h T T h 3 T T ST T h h 4 T ST
(@}
= DTN || |0 [©|r |
_.__I._,.-234567891-1-1-1-111,.”1-
ONONC) ® O @@@@WW@W%
o) © e 0 VWO © @
o o © e

\ele]elele)

00000 =

TOLERANCES:

o N
z
(s}
=
T
[ZeN|
g =
a s O
a ENeN
<]
= WO
8
5
b4
8
—
w
at=1.
S > o 00
TO x O
g 00 e O
m s— WZ
U Z
P
gl O
> -
g|
gl <
um _
sl -
o~ A
J =
(@]
i )
gl Z
prd
L
= L]
|
C .. h—
Ll
g O
z
4
£E LW
o -
7]
U, o
23 >
2z H H
< n o
WMWX_X
o=
08 g
35 o2
W_mﬂ.l.nw_.lr_
.I_..D._+_+_+_N.w
Mm nnnA
o455
£23
BHZ 8
20
o=
=0
S
Do
X
[ 27]
m_n_
=z
=D

BOSTON

_/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGIVEERING GROUP

WHALER




EDGEVATER, FLORIDA ALL RGLTS ARE. RESERVED: TS DOCUNENT A oW, No: REV. | CURRENT EGD
Vo A e o o i e 11201 F__|ososs28g
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL FASTENERS (& PILOT HOLES) FOR FUEL TANK COVER & PEDESTAL SEAT [ REV.|DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
BASES SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE AT INSTALLATION. A CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 03/16/03 ZAC 030311
2. FUEL TANK COVER PERIMETER SEAM SHALL BE CAULKED USING B | ADDED (SC) TO #2,8. #5 WAS 0153205 | HJR | 04/26/04 | ZAC 040344
WHITE SILICONE AFTER INSTALLATION. C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/09/06 | AVM | 060213
3. REFER TO BOM ON SHT. 2 OF 2 FOR ITEM DESCRIPTIONS. D [ SEAT ITEM #03 P/N 1819809 WAS 1610674, SHEET 2.| SL | 03/22/06 | ME 051213
4. SEE DWG. 01—-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS E CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION [TEM 03, SHEET 2 SLJ | 08/22/06 AVM 0606164
F REMOVE [TEMS 6,7,&8 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 JF 06/09/08 AF 08065289

= 3

13 FROM FUEL
TANK COVER
EDGE, P/S.

=
L

-
~J

+ +

36
]
4

4/

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

P/S. (POSITION HOLE PATTERN AS SHOWN, BOTH P/S)

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =% .1 X
XX =+ .03 X =x11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE:  4/6,/01 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:03/20/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = - - ; 180VT
WHALER APPD: L SCHOLZ DATE: 4/11/01 | DWG. TITLE:
» [PESON L scrolz 0AE 476701 |FINAL ASSEMBLY EXTER|OR [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NoO.
FRODUCT DEV & MFG. ENGIVEERIG GROUP |INT. ENG: RA DATE:  4/11/01 2208 11207 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 112071 F 08065289

NOTES: SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS

®
USING TIE CABLES, TIE BLOCKS, SCREWS & PRIOR TO SEAT INSTALLATION(S):
SECURE (AGAINST MOVEMENT) ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING & CABLING UNDER
THE HELM AREA AND BEHIND THE GLOVEBOX ON THE PORT SIDE.

WIRING SHALL NOT PASS UNDER DRINKHOLDER DRAINS
OR CLOSE TO MOVING PARTS.

®
@ PORT & STBD.

—— SEAT PEDESTAL, SEE SHT. 1.

/FUEL TANK COVER, REF.

|1 ITEM qQry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
\ 01| 1 |EA.| FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY. 09—-301
o ®[ 02|12 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 2" PTH SC 1008754
AN VU P 03| 2 [EA.| SEAT, HELM BW-07 W/CUSH MILLENNIUM WHT-GRY | 1851699
04| 2 |EA.| PEDESTAL, ALUM 10.5” FLUTED MILLENNIUM 1611599
05|12 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4-20 x 1—1/4" PFH SO 1213289
VIEW LOOKING STBD. ON CENTERLINE oroolZtn SORW, WACHIE 1/ - 1215289
AT HELM SEAT Tl Al CARE AT 6 Nt e 999672
T3 DA A SO W A POING e b At D o 1818925
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [PATE:03/20/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE 1N INCHES, |—=———— 180VT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 - TITLE:
o X ot 1 Xos1s |[FINAL ASSEMBLY EXTERIOR [INT- REL ECN No: [DW. No: SHT. NoO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 11201 2 oFQ




EDGEWATER, FLORDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE. RESERVED, TS DOCUMENT AND oW, No: REV. | CURRENT ECD
M Vo Pl b e, O 10501 U 08065289
1. REFER TO DWG.#06-101 FOR ALL HOLE CUTOUTS. REVISIONS
2.FUEL LINES SHALL BE DOUBLED CLAMPED w/CLAMPS POSITIONED AT 180° REV. | DESCR. BY DATE _ | APPVD. | ECN NO.
TO FACH OTHER AS SHOWN. K |CHANGED OPTf ON FUEL FILTER NOTE, SHEET 1, WAS 020-70027 | SLJ [02/18/03 ZAC | 03-02-26
3. HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY W/NMMA, USCG, L |Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AWM | 03/18/03 ZAC  |03-03-11
& ABYC STDS. AND RECOMMENDATIONS. M |ADDED OPTIONF 020-70258 10 FUEL FILTER NOTE, SHEET 1 SLJ | 07/29/03 | ZAC [03—07—29]
4. THE COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED N [WE 2005: A0DED NOTE 10 20, 6 WAS OB30S76 & QY. WIS 8, J 7 WAS 1116610, & JZ2 WS 015906|  JED | 04,/27,/04 SH _[04-01-42]
IN' ACCORDANCE w/ABYC H—24—17. 0 |[ADDED SC TO #20,21. HJR | 07/26/04 ZAC 104-03—44]
5.PS| TEST @ 3PS| FOR 7—15 MINUTES. P [DELETE FUEL FILL LINE HJR | 02/08/05 RBC [05-02-44]
6. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. Q |MYE '06: DELETE OPT: 020—70031, #15-18, #20-22| MRZ | 04/07/05 MG [05-03—44
7.SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. R | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/09/06 | AWM 060213
SEE DETAIL-A S |CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEMS 9 & 10, SHEET 4| SLJ | 02/16/06 | ME 051227
T |CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM # 15 ™ | 04/28/08 | DH 08045118
o/ U |REMOVE ITEMS 26,27,428 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 | JF | 06/18/08 | AF 08065289

@@@ MOUNT 6” CLEAT IN CENTER

OF 6” RECESS WITH 1/8” GAP BETWEEEN
TANK AND NEOPRENE, PORT AND STBD.

P/S
MOUNT 1" IN FROM

TANK EDGE TO CLEAT
EDGE P/S.

MOUNT 6” CLEAT ALONG G®Q©
FWD EDGE OF 8” RECESS
LEAVING A 1/8” GAP AT END
AND A 1/8" GAP BETWEEN TANK

AND NEOPRENE, PORT AND STBD.7

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN.INCHES, @ DETAIL—A
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010

X =41 X

XX =% 03 x =2 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 01/19/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:12/21/OO |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%’VA LER APPD:  SREC) DATE: 01 /24/01 | DWG. TILE: 180VT
o |PESION: L schoz | PME 4501 FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [NT. REL ECN No: [ owe. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 4 /11 /01 2208 10501 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10507 U 08065289

)

ROUTE UNDER DECK GUNNEL
TO FUEL FILL SEE DWG: 06-201

SECURE FILL END 1ST,
THEN INSTALL HOSE FRO
TANK END THROUGH
RIGGING TROUGH.

BONDING WIRE, ROUTE

SNAP FIRMLY INTO TO AFT BUS BAR

HOLE SHOWN. SEE PAGE 3.
INSTALL FOAM BETWEEN
HULL AND TANK BOTH
SIDES.
SNAP FIRMLY INTO
HOLE SHOWN.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:12/21 /00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. - 180VT
W”‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=%1 - -
® .xx=§.oa §=i1/16 FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINELRIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 27208 10507 5 w4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10507 U 08065289

TO DASH/GAUGE PANEL

SEE DWG# 01—300 TIE CABLES
& TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS

BONDING WIRE @

PICKUP w/ANTI-SIPHON

POSITION TANK EVEN
w/STERNDECK LEDGE

TO GROUND BUSS SEE
DWG 07-101

FROM FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR
TO ENGINE/PRIMER BULB

SENDER UNIT

TO ENGINE SEE
DWG 10-201

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:17/21/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, - 180VT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
X=1%1 - -
® X =i . Losime [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [MNT RECECN No: [OWG. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 10507 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10507 U 08065289

Parts List
ITEMIQTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
®| 1| 1 |[EA | TANK, FUEL — BW 60GAL 180DA/VT—03 W/SS 1746456
SENDER
2 | 6 |EA BRACKET, PVC 2" x 2" x 1/4” x 67 1547280
SEE D\/\/G# 01—251 S 1 2 |EA GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3" BLK 1580810
LENGTHS S | /7 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"—7/8" SS MIN 0125398
6 ’ S | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8” SS .50 0263954
®| 7 | 7 |[EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.035"X.30”RED 0830976
™| 8 ’ /7 | EA.|COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2°L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968
®| 9|0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 0123778
®|10] 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 3/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 0125760
1110 [FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5" TYPE A CLASS 2 0125745
1212 |FTL HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/4” FLAME RETA 1501824
131 2 |FT HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1.5” FLAME RETA 1501857
@[ 15] 6 |EA CLAMP, LOOM 1.25” 1701321
@ | A FILTER, IN=LCINE FUEC/WATER SEPARATE 035695
@ | T8 T2 1tA FITTING, BRASS /4" x 5/8 BARB 04339
19 |12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.57 PTH SC 1010909
© | 20| 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8” PPH SC 1010677
QO |2+ 2 TEA SCREW, MACHINE #1415 PPHSC 00869
QW | 22727t~ WASHER, FIAT #1/4"SC 1266769
® |23 - WIRE, T4 GA AWG INSUL TN /CPR IASSiSSaR
24| 28 | FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8” DIA 1041698
251 3 | FT. TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE w/3M 9828 3/8" x 27 1497452
O 26— 1& FHE—CABLE 67t INYEON—BEK 09996+2
O 2 S+ HE—CHP—BH o3 H64
O 2813 1F SEREW, TAPPING #8A x+PPHSE 1668804
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:17/21/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DMENSIONS, ARE. IN' INCHES, |- ——r— 180VT
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANOLES = . s .xx;< =+ .010 ‘ .
f NI Lorie [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T RELTECN No: JOWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 10501 4 o 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 093507 B 060215
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

1. REFER TO DWG. 22-K017-00 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFO.

THE FLANGE USING WHITE SILICONE CAULK.

A CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AWM | 03/18/03

- 030311

AVM 060213

PARTS LIST

meM | arv. | u/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.l. NO.

O1] 1 [EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER

22-K017-00

02] 2 |EA.| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT WHT.

1068642

03[12 |EA.| RIVET, POP—BLIND 3/16" x 1" ALUM.

0324715

NTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =21 X
XX =+ .03 x=x11/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
sosTon R CHECKED: RD DATE: (3 /96,/01 |ORAWN:R DURHAM  [DATE:01/18/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: KR DATE: (4 /11 /01 | WG THILE: 180VT
» |DESON: s BRE 04 /03/01 |FUEL TANK COVER SUB ASSY [T REL EcN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV: & MFG. ENGMEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: A DATE: 04,/11,/01 2208 09301 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

il e B s e N

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09301 B 0602135
NOTES:

61.00
46.25
16.75
2.00 j —
—t RN +— T - —4
90 8.00 ]
HOLE, .265¢ DIA. THRU, TYP.
12 PLCS.
R o
@ @ .
4
b _ } _ _ _ _ 4 _ _

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI v 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:(1 /16/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - 180VT
AL TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:

® x§ :i :2)3 X-xis [FUEL TANK COVER SUB ASSY [WT RELECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 093501 2 OoFD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12401 F 00215
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. BOOTSTRIPE PINSTRIPE IS ON BOTTOM, TOP STRIPE PINSTRIPE TO BE ON TOP. [ 5 | 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | HJR | 05/16/03 | — 030340
E CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 06/12/03 - 030311
F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/09/06 AWM 060213
BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM QrY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO. ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01[40 [ FT | TAPE, SOLID 1" RED W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754509
TAPE, SOLID 1~ DK BLUE W/GRY PIN SIRIP 1754510 05| 1 |EA |DECAL, BN—04 HARPOON STB WHLR RED | 1752932
DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON STB DK BLUE | 1752936
02|20 | FT | TAPE, SOLID 3/4” RED W/GRY PIN STRP 1754548
TAPE, SOLID 3/4” DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRP 1754549 | o 06| 2 |EA |DECAL, BN—04 180VI GRY (DRIP_MOLD) | 1753533
O3 T [EA[DECAL, BW—04 [OGO 20" RED PRT (DRIP MOLD)[ 1752937 (@,
DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED STB (DRIP_MOLD)| 1752938
DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP MOLD)| 1752939
DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE SIB (DRIP MOLD)| 1752940
04| 1 |EA|DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT WHLR RED 1752931
DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT DK BLUE 1752933
180 Ventura CUT STRIPE
TO MATCH DECAL
- ey
‘—»‘/;7_- o
/
107
CUT @ ANGLE
TO MATCH BOW
7
i CUT @ ANGLE
1 TO MATCH TRANSOM
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y _14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
X =41 X
XX =% .03 x = 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
sosTON R CHECKED: o 1 jeiiam DATE: 3 /05,01 | PRAWN: H READ |DATE:m /29/01 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD. K RANIER! DATE: 04 /11,01 | DWG. THLE: 180VT
A o [DESGN: | oo DATE: 44 12/01 |ORAPHICS [LOCATION S [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV & MFG. ENCNEERING 6ROUP [INT. ENG: |, com o BATE: 04 /15,01 2208 12401 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 ,‘ O /‘ J O 7 O 44 /‘ 9 O
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL THRU HULL CUTS WHICH LEAVE EXPOSED WOOD, FOAM OR PHENOLIC REV. | DESCR. BY DATE__| APPVD. | ECN NO.
MUST BY SEALED USING. WHITE GATALYZED GEL. GOM B | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 8. SHEET 3 | SLJ | 02/26/03 | ZAC | 030217
: C | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM,/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 03/18/03 | ZAC | 030311
2. ébﬂHggxﬁULLS IN THE BOTTOM OF THE HULL MUST PASS THROUGH A CURED D | CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION TEM 3, SHEET 3, WAS 1616440 SLJ | 08/27/03| ZAC | 030723
3. ALL THRU HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING MARINE ADHESIVE ON INTERNAL E | 92-1/8 WAS #1.5 ON TOP VIEW OPT. 100-70203, SHEET 2 SL_| 07/07/04| BL 040678
% EXTERNAL GEL GOAT SURFAGES. F | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATIRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02,/08/06 | AWM | 060213
G | #WAS 1 3/8, ADD #1213, 2 WAS 1042084, 4 WAS 1042068] SWH | 8/22/06 | AVM | 0608102
4 Q'EkTEFéSEEﬂg',fSA,%T%AUEE N%UELUQQJS?T BE SEALED WITH MARINE ADHESIVE, H | ADDED SECOND COUNTERBORE FOR COOLER DRAN, SHEETS 2 & 4 | SLJ | 01/22/07 | AVM | 07013871
5. SNAP DRAIN (PARTS:1806031,& 1806032) SHALL ALWAYS HAVE THE ! g‘c’:NGZED g’;ﬁ Nc:’O&ODEic(;"ZPg(;N mS”E':jé" SHEET 3. | JC | 01/26/07 AF:’/:“' 060857
FEMALE (1806032) INSTALLED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE HULL J : - —70203 | MBH | 04/17/07 07044190
6. REFER TO DWG 3 OF 4 FOR B.O.M.
- 27
/
—] |-— D
1
% V2
_ 4]
/4
Y5 DIA. THRU;~—] —11Y,
STERN EYES, \ | | I B
(STD) —— o | .
” “ I / “ (-]
¢1—3/8 DIA. THRU, |
BILGE PUMP OUTLET ® #1-5/8 DIA. THRU
(STD.) - TRANSOM DRAIN
(2)(4)i2(sTD)
¢1—3/8” DIA. THRU, 3111/
——
LIVEWELL DRAIN 16 (G) g§b6§5D;;'|EU PF?SR
(STD.) @& (3)(5TD) ’
—- 635%
USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X _
XX =% .03 x =116
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 4/06/01 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:01/1 1/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: , omecl DATE: 4/11/01 | OWG. THLE: 180VT
WHALER » |DESGN: L scrolz oATE: 4/06/01 |HUL | CUTOUTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 4/11/01 2208 06101 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 J 07044190
NOTES:
1” DIA. THRU, (2) PLCS.,
(STD.) FOR NAV LT. WIRE RUN.
928” x 4" DP.®
Al (OPT. 100-70205 ONLY) @) REFER TO DWG. 07-801 FOR
HARNESS INSTALL'N.
f‘ﬁ) TOP—VIEW
i
3”8 THRU, (STD.)
FUEL FILL CUTOUT
P ] USE DRILLING FIXTURE,
] (SEE DWG. 01-201)
6% |
I
T %43, FISHING SEAT
4 BASE DRAIN.
OPT: 100-70205@0)
VIEW AT ARROW—C -
ANCHOR LOCKER LOOKING AFT. |
74 #3" THRU, (STD.) FOR WIRING
USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201) D
i
> ; DETAL B /
83" THRU, (STD.) 91/4” THRU, (STD.) e
USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201) LOCATE 8-1/2" PORT & 26 HOLE FOR TROLLING
3-7/8" DOWN MOTOR WIRING RUN
OPT: 100-70203.
& USE DRILLING FIXTURE,
\ (SEE DWG. 01-201)
, .
SEE SHT. 3 OF 3. #17/32” THRU, (STD.)
. ©@@ FOR BOW EYE
$1-5/8" THRU, (STD.)
FOR ANCH. LKR DRAIN. DETAIL A
USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
sosTon s g | WSRO AR IHMGE ER Al | R DURRAM [DRO1/1 /01 PRENONE SR TR e
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 180VT
X=1 1 - -
o X Xz [HULL CUTOUTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06101 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 J 07044190
NOTES:
ﬁr T
~ ] [ )
[l ‘ — - |
L ——= 1
— 2 2 $1—1/8”" DIA. THRU FOR
T STANDARD LIVEWELL PUMP,
\TM SEE DWG. 06—103.
L USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
i/
r N /
e —
[] ¥ ‘
-
PLAN=VIEW
Parts List
ITEMQTY|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 2 | EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8” x 5.5” WHT 1583061
@ 2 | 2 | EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—-06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
@ 3| 2| EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2” SCUPPER SHORT 1760065
@ 4 1 | EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW-06 SHORT MALE 1806031
5| 2| EA EYE, STERN 1/2"X 3" SS 0995464
6 [ 1]EA EYE, BOW 1/2°X 6" SS 0995472
7 1 EA. NUT, ACORN 1/2—13 SS 1007756
8 1 EA. LIFT RING, BW—03 BOW EYE NUT 1/2” SS 1750950
9 | 4 | EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/2—13UNC 0152785
10/ 1 | EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 3/4” WHT 182964
@@ 111 EA. COVER, POLY STY 7.5” POUR HOLE WHLR WHT 1814519
@ 12| 2 | EA. PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1” W/GASKET 1806033
@ 13] 1 EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—-06 LONG MALE 1806030
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM  [PATE:01/11/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 180VT
WA LLER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
° X =ftt o Xexipe |H UL L LT O J T < [N REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 06101 3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06107 J 0/044190

NOTES:

FUEL FILL RECESS

COOLER THRU HULL DRAIN, (PORT)
DRILL THRU FROM OUTER HULL 1/4" DIA,,

® 2EA 3—1/27 C'BORE INNER LINER & FOAM ONLY,
®1—1/16" THRU FOR 3/4” THRU HULL

s INERERET ONENSORS s ToLeuCes Per it | ORAMN: R DURHAM _[OATE:D1//11/01 [SOALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL
BOSTON SN -
WA LER TOLERAGES: MRS+ 0 DWG. TITLE: 180VT
X = A N "
® })Z=<i:.03 %M H U LL C UTQ UTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DONOTSEALE DRAWNG <" 2208 06107 4 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTANED WUST NOT BE COPEED Gk DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS i PR P
Cl C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 W O w K O 7 O 6 4\7) 9 4
NOTES: REVISIONS
. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. BREAKER BOX (04) AND HARNESS MUST BE SEALED TO BULKHEAD ITEM #11 P/N 1745123 WAS 756866. SL | 06/02/03 ZAC  |03—-03-57

WITH SILICONE SEALANT.

2. USE NEOPRENE (LIQUID TAPE), TO SEAL THE CABLE END TERMINAL &
BREAKER STUD (06) PER WORK INSTRUCTION WI—AY300.

Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 06/03/03 ZAC |03—03-11

ITEM #3 BREAKER P/N 1750593 WAS 670471. SL |08/18/03 ZAC |03-03-01

ADDED NOTE 2, AND SEE NOTE 2 FOR ITEM #06, SHEET 1. SL |10/28/03 ZAC |03-10-65

#20 WAS 0150805 HJR |07/26/04 | ZAC [04-03-44

ADDED MODULE DETAIL & ITEMS 21 — 24, SHEET 2 | SLJ |11/30/05 ME 050673

X(_—IO"'II'"IUE

MYE '07 UPDATED PART NUMBER 1849605 WAS 1802839 | TW | 07/06/06 MG 060690

DELETED (EU) ENGINE OPTIONS | SLJ |06/25/07 MG 07064394

(07) (OPT. 100-70203)
FISHING PKG.

STRAP (INCL. W/ BTRY BOX)

® (09

:f

00-70085) '~ ﬁ o
(STD.)

(10) (OPT. 100-70085)

(OPT. 1

08) (OPT. 100-70203
FISHING PKG.
*SEE NOTE 2

NEOPRENE)@

EDGE R
:{ ‘
STBD AFT QUARTER ISOMETRIC = \ f
— =2 11”
NTERPRET DIVEENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 145 \
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS AR IN. INCHES. —
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4+ .010
X=1. X
X=203 =116 STBD ELEVATION
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
B0STON . CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 3/16,/01 DRAWN: Iy READ |DATE:01/17/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: T DATE: /5701 | DWe. TITLE: 180VT
® [PESION: | sepoLz DATE: 4 /3,01 |HULL ELECTRICAL COMPONENT LOCATIONS [!NIT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENENEERING GRouP [INT. ENGT & auia BATE: 4 /11 /01 2208 0/107 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
U A RSSO G DO i B T 07101 K |07064394
-e—=—o-
©
Parts List
ITEM | QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
\ 1] 1 |EA BUSS BAR, DC GROUND 5 POSITION 1324334
) ©f 2] 1 [EA BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 1324334
®3] 1 ]|eA BRKR, MANUAL RESET 15A 1750593
== 4 [ 1 |EA BOX, ABS HARNESS 1037530
5] 1 |EA SWITCH, BATTERY ON/OFF W/Q LOCK W/O DISC. 0162701
\“ \’ 6 | 2 |EA BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 50AMP SWITCHABLE 1475441
@@ @ 7 | 2 |EA. HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 FULLY ENCL. 650598
8 | 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
BATTERY BOX 9|1 [EA LABEL, BW DC MAIN BRKR 1075282
MTG. DETAIL 10| 1 [EA. LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
TEM 18 MOUNTED ON FRP SURFACE O IR LABEL, BILGE (LEXAN) 1745123
ON' CLEAT FIRMLY WHEN STRAP IS SeCURep.  ©T3[2[EA BOOT, RESET BRKR CLR
14| 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
15| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 2" PTH SC 1008754
16| 1 |EA COVER, GROUND BUS 1185016
17| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” PTH SC 1008804
18| 1 |EA CLEAT, HDPE BTRY BOX WHT 1618602
19| 2 |EA BRACKET, BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25” CHR/PLT 1042837
@®)|20] 6 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1" POH SC 1213065
(D]21] 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
(M[22] 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PPH SC 1213131
@23 1 [EA ACC PART, MERC SGL PNL CMM KIT GEN | 1849605
(D[24] 1 |EA] FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102

OPT: 020-70277

OPT: 020-70278 8”

OPT: 100-70401

® AN

COMMAND MODULE
MTG. DETAIL
STBD MIDSHIP ISOMETRIC

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ [DATEiQ1/17/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180VT
A L ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xx = + 010 | DWG. TTLE:

© o o1 03 X=zx1716 |HULL ELECTRICAL COMPONENT LOCATIONS |NT- REL. ECN NO: ] DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2208

07107

2

oF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12107 T 08085382
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. CLEAN ALL AREAS WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL BEFORE APPLYING LABELS. K |MYE ’O6: ADDED ITEM 20 HJR | 06/21/05| MG 05-05-68
2. REFER TO DWG. 07-101, "HULL ELECTRICAL COMPONENT LOCATIONS.” L | CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION ITEM # 16 SLJ | 08/09/05| ME _|05-08-17
FOR ELECTRICAL LABELS POSITIONED BELOW THE STERNDECK. M_| ADD OPT: 020-70283 & 020-70284 6D | 10/20/05 | ME [05-07-18
N | TEM § 4 P/N 1811367 WAS 1016948; TEM §15 STD P/N 1811368 WAS OFT PN 11106%.| SL | 10,/26,/05 | ME | 05-07-50
O | DELETE MERC DECAL PART #1743323.| AWM | 03/01/06| ME |051212
PARTS LIST P DELETE ITEMS 2, 5, 6 & 8. ADDED STEERING LABEL| SLJ | 05/24/06 AVM 060242
ITEM[QTY [U/M[S/0 DISCRIPTION B.W.I._NOJ Q | ADDED ITEM #21 AND DELETE W/OPT 100-71000 NOTE.| SL | 08/28/06 | AVM |060671
% AR I e ST R | DELETED OPT. 020-70100, MADE 020-70277 STANDARD| RJW | 08/21/07 | RA | 07044185
3 | 1 | A _|OPT. | LABEL, BW WARNING SKI PYLON/ TOW ROPE 1590140 S | CHANGED PT#995704 TO 1907336| TKJ 3/3/08 AF 08014862
D e e 11 T | ADDED PT#1950698 & 1903624 TO DWG| TKJ | 8/4/08 AF | 08085382
®l= L cn lSTD. | LABEL BW SAETY HI—PERE BOAT orae
7 1 EA. |OPT. LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
s T o foo | e oo noT store Fom 1651003
@ 10 1 EA. [STD. LABEL, CRESTLINER WARN LEAKING FUEL/E—10 1907336
11 1 EA. |OPT. PLATE, BUILDERS CE 02—-BW180VT 1572098
12 1 EA. |STD. PLATE, NMMA 02—-BW180VT 1572049
13 1 EA. |STD. TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 999755
®[ 15 | 1 [ er |STo. | LABEL, DANGER GO WEM 06 1811368 ,
16 1 EA. |STD. PLATE, BW—06 MAX ENG WT 530LB/240KG 1811978 <OPT100770085)
Ol= t FA[STE— 1 DECAL MERE SMARTCRAFT NEFWORKED 17433523 ATTACHED TO
@[ 18 | 1 | EA |OPT. | PLATE, SAFETY CANADIAN CAP BW180VI—03 1746013 WIRE LEAD IN
@ 19 1 EA. [OPT. LABEL, CAUTION OIL TANK LEVEL 1799311 CONSOLE
® 20 1 EA. [STD. LABEL, CAUTION REMOVE SKI PYLON 1752493
@ 21 1 EA. |OPT. PLATE, BUILDERS AU 07-BW180VT 1850577
® 22 1 EA. |STD. DECAL, PROP LABEL DASH 1950698
@ 23 1 EA. |STD. DECAL, PROP TRNSM LABEL 1903624
NOTE:
NOTE: ®
NMMA PLATE (STD.) @ or@orGERr VIEW LOOKING AFT AT AFT SEAT
OR CE PLATE (OPT:100—70998)
OR CAN. PLATE (OPT:100—70995)
INSTALL W/4 POP—RIVETS ®
(install w/ 2 pop—rivets) (6) ADD STEERING LABEL
DELETE W/OPTION 100—71000 PROVIDED BY VENDOR
PLACE 13" UP
FROM BOTTOM
OPT 100-70005 EDGE
®
W/(OPT:100—-70327)
SKY PYLON
INTERPRET_DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 1455
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =41 X
XX =+ 03 X =x11/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R DURHAM | PATE: 4/6/01 DRAWN: -f READ |DATE:OW/23/OO |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = - - ; 180VT
W”“ER APPD: E. SKAGGS DATE: 4/1 1/01 DWG. TITLE:
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 4/3/01 LA B E L LO CAT‘ O N S INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0EV. & W%, ENGNEERIG GRove [NT_ENG: R AVILA |PAE 4/11/01 2208 12101 1 o1




M)
O
©
O
T
> O
O (@)
00 N
— @\
Ll
z
S
= _
= m
L
=1 )
%
= AM/
LS
= —
ol
(@] E
S E—
L]
]

4

BOSTON
WHALER




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

S o ST S S S e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 4 O /‘ Y O 8 O 7 5 5 4‘ 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
1.REFERENCE DWG. 06—101 & 06-104 FOR OTHER CUTOUTS REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
& HOLE LOCATIONS. U | PG 3 OPT. 100-70205 WAS 100-70203 MBH | 04/17/07 RA 07044190
2.SEE DWG. 01-=300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS \% DELETED OPT 020-70100, MADE 020-70277 STANDARD| RJW | 08/21/07 RA 07044185
W | ADDED MEASUREMENT TO DWG SHT-1 TKJ | 10/24/07 RA 07104629
X | REMOVE [TEMS 72&73 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 | JF 6/9/08 AF 08065289
Y | CHANGED 1072800,1119627,1604404,1604396 TO 1950551,1261361,1734685,1950337]  TJ 2/3/09 AF 08075348

_ STEREO
OPT: 100—70085
N

|

K

~

DO NOT INSTALL .7

FACE PLATE

STARBOARD SIDE
MIRROR

SEE DWG. 01-300 TIE BLOCKS
P/N & STANDARDS @

IMAGE

3

/
SEE DETAIL FOR
HOLE LOCATION
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 14,5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
X=14 1 X
XX =% 03 x =2 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: g pURHAM DATE:  3/16/01 DRAWN: 1 READ |DATE101/18/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = - . X 180VT
WHALER [ —— DATE: 04,03,/01 | DWG. TILE:
Z o [DEBSON | soroz BATE: 04/06/01 [OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION [N REL ECN No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENENEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: pp DATE: 04/11/01 2208 08401 1 o B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 4 O W Y O 8 O 7 5 5 4 8

NOTES:

HARDWARE INCL.
P W/ SKI PYLON

LARGE WASHER (ON TOP)

FLATWASHER
LOCKWASHER
HEX-NUT

TEMPLATE DIAG. LEG
O} POSITIONS ONLY AFTER
1 m BASE IS FITTED.

NOTE:
ITEM 13 INCLUDED W/
OPT. 100-70327
100—-70203

3 PLCS.

)

P&S
I & OPT. 100—70203
% FISHING PACKAGE

P&S
OPT. 100-70203
FISHING PACKAGE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: |y READ [DATE:Qq/18/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, |————— 180VT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 - TITLE:
X=14 . -
® =103 X-21716 |OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION [INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 08401 2 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVTON CONTAIED UST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSKD 10, OTHERS e IV B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 Y 08075348
NOTES:
TROLLING MOTOR PANEL ASS’Y
INCL. W/ OPTION:
100—-70203. FISHING PACKAGE
* INCL. W/ PANEL REMOVABLE BOW/NAV LIGHT,
OPT: 100—-70203:
REF. DWG. 07—101 FOR FISHING PACKAGE
BREAKER AND BATTERY
LOCATIONS.
(1) FWD./(1) AFT
OPT: 100-70205(U) ®
NOTE: DRILL AND TAP #10
FORE AND AFT INSTALLATION
DELETE ITEMS 22,
23,24,25 ON
AFT INSTALLATION
0203
IF OPT. 100—-70205 FISHING SEATS AND
OPT. 100—-70327 SKY PYLON ARE ORDERED
TOGETHER, ONLY 2—3"x6" PEDESTAL BASES
SHALL BE USED.
\
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:Qq /18/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180VT
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + .010 | DOWG. TITLE:
) XX ;;‘t 03 X -11716 |OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENENEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 08401 3 oFBH




NOTES:

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

08401

REV. CURRENT ECD

Y 08075348

SUN TOP W/ BOOT
OPT: 100-70515

TEMPLATE FROM
CUSHION

BOW FILLER
OPT:100-70345

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:Qq/18/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON “ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, |————— 180VT
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 - TITLE:
X=14 1 . -
® =103 X =217t |OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 08401 4 oF B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 Y 08075348
NOTES:
WEATHER CURTAINS
OPT. 100-70525
BOW RAIL
OPT: 100—-70059
(DELETES FWD SIDE RAILS)
NOTE: NOT COMPATIBLE WITH
FISHING PKG. OPT:
100—-70203.
CANVAS COVER PKG.
OPT: 100-70504
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:Qq/18/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON Y UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - 180VT
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DOWG. TITLE:
® x§(< o1 ’,2,3 X o116 |OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT [INSTALLATION [INT. REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
+ X
FRODUCT DEV. & PG, ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 27208 08401 5 oF f




Parts List

CURRENT ECD

08075548

REV.
Y

©

@

08401

©

DWG. NO:

S

S

@

®

@O

@ 00

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

@EEEE

@
058858

ITEMQTY[U/M DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO.
1 [ 1 [EA | PANEL, HDPE BW180VI—06 CLOSEOUT STEREQO 1803891
2 [ 1 ]| EA [ STEREO, AM/FM CD/CHNGR/SIR/XM SAT CMD5 1894055
3 | 1 | EA. |STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY FOR CMD4 BLK 1803984
412 EA COVER, ABS BW97 SPKR 7 1/8" RAD WHT 1047836
5 | 4 | EA. [SPEAKER, COAX 6.5” W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555
6| 1]EA CABLE, CLARION REMOTE EXTENSION CAB 1312750
7 | 2 | EA. | HOLDER, HDPE BWDA/VI—01 ROD/SKI UND PORT 1453588
8 | 2 | EA. | HOLDER, HDPE BWDA/VT—01 ROD/SKI UND STBD 1453596
9 |16 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PPH SC 1010610
10|24 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5" PFH SC 1215052
12| 6 | EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
13] 3 | EA BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3"X 6" THREADED SS 1771159
14 ] 1 | EA. [SKI TOW PYLON, BW—05 22" W/15DEG BEND 316SS 1773124
5] 2 | EA CUSH, BW180VT/DA—05 BOW 1781475
16| 2 [ EA SEAT, BW—97 FISHING SEAT WHT 1038876
172 [EA BRACKET, BW130—150DA—97 MOUNT FISHING 1043553
18 |14 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769
19] 8 | EA WASHER, STAR #1/4" SS 1008929
20| 8 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x1” PPH SC 1008580
21| 2 [ EA OFFSET EXT, BW-98 FISH PED 1076975
22 1 [ EA CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST BLK 1042761
23] 1 | FL TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017
24| 1 | EA |  VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1 5/8”" x 1.5" 0126870
25| 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 1/2" PTH SC 1008796
28| 1 | EA PLUG, 12V (TROLLING MTR) 0803163
29| 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1" POH SC 1010446
30| 1| EA RECEPTACLE, 12V TROLLING MOTOR OPT, 0803155
31 4 | EA WASHER, FLAT #10—24 SC 1260751
32| 4 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
33 1 [ EA PANEL, BWDA/VT—03 TROLLING 12/24V 1727141
34| 6 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
35] 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV BI—COLOR 10" REMOVABLE 1950551
36| 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1.25” POH SC 1008556
37] 1 [ EA LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND W/CAP 1261361
40] 9 [ EA SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 17 POH SC 1213065
4] 4 | EA STRAP, ROD—TAMER 18" DECK MT 1087907
42116 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 1/2” POH SC 1010578
44 4 [ EA HOOK, FENDER SS 1043033
45| 4 | EA. | ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW-05 LOGO 1799571
46| 1 | SET CLEAT. HDPE BW 02 BOW FILLER SEAFM 1595230
471 | Ea BOW FILLER 22-K028-00
48] 1 [ EA CUSH, BW18QVT—05 BOW FILR 1781484
49| 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10-A x 2" POH SC 1261163
50] 1 | EA CANVAS, BW180VT—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLK 1753159
51| 1 [ EA. | CANVAS, BW180VT—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE 1753158
52 1 | EA. CANVAS, BW180VT—04 TONNEAU CVR BLK 1753154
53] 1 | EA. CANVAS, BW180VT—02 TONNEAU CVR BLUE 1572148
54 1 | EA CANVAS, BW180VI—04 CPC BLK 1753153
55] 1 | EA. CANVAS, BW180VT—02 CPC BLUE 1746212
56| 1 | EA. CANVAS, BW180VT—04 AFT CURT BLK 1753157
57 1 | EA CANVAS, BW180VT—02 AFT CURT BLUE 1572205
5 1 E CAN BWI1OVT__ 0O WAL K _THRI | DPEN 15 1
e /A, B BOVT 02 WALKTHRY_BLUE SEEpmn
60| 1 | EA. CANVAS, BW180VI—04 VISOR CURT BLK 1753156
61] 1 | EA. CANVAS, BW180VT—04 SIDE CURT SET BLK 1753155
62|16 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #4—-40 X 17 PFH SC 1259472
63|16 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #4-40 SC 1667245
64 [ 16 | EA. WASHER, FLAT 4—40 SC 1259639
65| 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
66| 1 | EA. ACC PART, OIL FILL KIT (STERN DECK) 0733105
67| 1| EA. RAIL, BOW BW180VT—02 SS 1571827
68|14 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.25" PPH SC 1213263
69| 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 84" FLDABLE 7DEG 1734685
701 1| EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 60" FOLDABLE 1950337
7116 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PFH SC 1010370
T\lf’ CLIP Bl K 1031764
£ REW,—FAPPHNG—# 2 —PFHS +60884
74[12 ] EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
7512 EA VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUXILIARY INPUT MA—AUX2 1850253
76| 1 | EA | CABLE, RCA AUDIO 23'W/MALE TO FEMALE CONN 1839479

oF O

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

08401

DWG. NO:

BOAT MODEL

180VT

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION [!NT- REL. ECN NO:
2208

|DATE:01/18/01 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = + .010
X _
X =21/16

XX =+ .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X=4+.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: Ly READ
ANGLES = + .5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

_/

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WHALER

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08601 - O60556
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.

1. ITEM #3&4 TO BE PLACED IN OWNERS PACKET

CONNECTION CABLE
PROVIDED W/ ITEM #2

SATELLITE RADIO
OPT: 100—-/5669

ANTENNA H
Bl Ly
[0]

WASHER & NUT
SUPPLIED W/#2

”»

PORT SIDE
FORWARD

ANTENNA [0
RECEIVER
0. g -0
SATELLITE RADIO %5 E e —
WIRE DIAGRAM WE&“ 0
(6)
CONNECTIO‘N CABLE ,/ \
RADIO PROVIDED W/ ITEM #1 7 N
/ N
\ - \ 570 RADIO
SEE DETAIL FOR
HOLE LOCATION
/
Parts List
ITEMQTY|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 1 | EA. STEREO, SIRIUS SATELLITE RCVR SIRCL3M—6MO 1847461
2 1 | EA. | ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA | 1757933
3 1 | EA. PACKET, SIRIUS WELCOME KIT 1766115
g‘ggﬁ%ﬁﬁé’éﬁ'si%‘:ﬁg’éﬁﬁzJﬂiﬁf@ﬁsﬁ%ﬁi&ﬁEA'?NS'%c:(l)é’s? 4 | 1] EA. DECAL, SIRIUS "NOW PLAYING INSIDE” 1806416
: =+ 5 XXX = 4 ”
ki:itu'és X ot S5 | 6 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
s0STON R CHECKED: NA DATE: 05,/10,/06| DRAWN: S HIESTER |DATE:5 /5/06 |SCALE: NONE ?OE%TOMGDTEL MOLD NO.
APPD: RA DATE: (05,/10,/06| DWG. TITLE:
WHALER o |DESIGN: VPK DATE: 05/10/06| S A TE L L I TE = A [D | (O [T RELECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 05/11/086 060556 08 601‘ 1 oF




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

R U L RO b o 16 onst e
C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W O 40 W >< O 8 O 6 5 2 8 9
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO
1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE w/MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SHEET V| TTEM § 4 CHANGED FROM PART § 1323427 T0 §1704652 | TM |04/28/08 | DH | 08045118
2. CABLES TO BE SECURED SEPARATELY FROM ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES. W | WEDS' TEN 14 WAS 1733948, ADDED TTEWS 25 & 26, DELETED TEW 15 | SLu 05/19/08 DH 08055215
3. ROUTE CABLES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKING. : : /19/
4. HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE (OPT.), MUST BE PROTECTED FROM CHAFING. X__| REMOVE ITEMS 1,2,49 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWC. 01-300 | JF |06/18/08 | AF  |08065289
5. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR CONTROL CABLES IS 12". Y
6. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE IS 2 1/2".
7. ALL CABLES ARE TO BE RUN PRIOR TO CAPPING.
" SEE DWG. 01— & . SEE DWG. 01-300 TIE CABLES &
8 300 FOR TIE CABLES TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS o orms 02070408 TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.
© 02079999 T ~Ne
NOTE: ROTATE PUMP 45°
REFERENCE 06—201
FOR CONSOLE FITTING (D OPT:  100—70005
PLACEMENT.
W)
®§EEE$CE C\)NP/T c1>3$3_~ 70401 STEERING CABLE,
020-70405, 020;79999 @ EXTEND 24" BEYOND BOOT
USE HARDWARE PROVIDED TO ENGINE HARNESS,
EXTEND 30” BEYOND BOOT
‘ \ SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES
@\J (EXTEND 48” BEYOND BOOT)
ONLESS, OTHEWSE SPECIED DMENSIONS ARE IN' INGHES, STD & OPT: 100-70401
TOLERAVCES: ANGLES = £ 870X = & 010 @) DELETE W/OPTS: 100-70405 & 100—79999
XX =+ .03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R pURHAM DATE: 01/23/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEzm/w7/m |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . - - ; 180VT
w”“ER APPD: J. SIRECI DATE: 01/23/01 DWG. TITLE:
o |PESIGN: | schoLz DATE: 04,/03/01 SH\FT/THROWLE STEERING INSTALLATION [N RELECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 04/11/01 2208 10401 1 o*5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10407 X 08065289

STD & OPT: 100—-70401 @
DELETE W/ OPT: ©

020-70405 ®
(M020-79999 <//////Nf OPT: 100-70005 @

1/4—20 NUTS, BOLTS & WASHERS
SUPPLIED W/ CONTROL MODULE, USE
HOLE TEMPLATE SUPPLIED TO LOCATE
AND DRILL MOUNTING SURFACE.

*NOTE: MINIMUM BEND
RADIUS

CARRIAGE BOLTS
TOP & BOTTOM
SUPPLIED W/ HELM

W) OPTS: 020-70405
020-79999

®
SINGLE MERCURY PRE-RIG
OPT: 100 70005

STEERING HOSES TO ITEM #7
(PULL 24" BEYOND BOOT)

OPT: 100-70401

100—-70066
020-70405
020—79999
BOSTON “ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:(q/17/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - 180VT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
o X ;;—’; ‘03 X =11/16 SH\FT/THROWLE STEERING INSTALLATION |'NIT- REL. ECN NO: ] DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 2208 10401 2 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 X 08065289

* WITH OPT # 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 23 AND PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM.

Ry

REFERENCE 06-201
FOR BULKHEAD
FITTING PLACEMENT.

) S STBD
e0—®

STD: 020-70277
OPT: 020-70278
OOPT: 100-70401

o o ®©
22 B ®
gg g; STD: 020-70277 135 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
§g §§ OPT: 020-70278 150 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
B gf N) OPT: 100—-70401 (MPJ ONLY) SINGLE VERADO PRE-RIG
= e ® DELETE W/OPT: 100—70005
soson s | e s rogpng o ae [P RCRAVEN JONED/17/07 [FPNE woNE R R v
B L TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 1380VT
© x); Ti ‘:)3 X=11/16 SH\FT/THROWLE STEERING INSTALLATION |'NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP XK=t X 2208 10401
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

10407

CURRENT ECD

08065239

DRILL HOLES IN CONSOLE AS PER
TEMPLATE SUPPLIED W/ HELM KIT IN-HELM KIT

OPT: 020—70405 (INTL) BLANK—NO ENGINE
OPT: 020-79999 BLANK—NO ENGINE

(6)—2"x 320 BOLTS

" INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:p1/17/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, - 180VT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =14 . -
e XX = ¢ .03 X -11/16 SH\FT/TH ROTTLE STEERING INSTALLATION |'NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERIVE GROUP 2208 10401
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 4 oF5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

CURRENT ECD

Mt W U o SOV LR D O 10401 X__ 08065289
Parts List

ITEM\QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.

®F+—|61E SCREW,—TAPPING—F4A—x—H—FPFH—SE 040321

® 2T 6EA HE—EHP—BH O3+ 764

O®E®| 3 | 2 |EA. CABLE, CNTRL MERC GEN Il PLAT 13’ 1848857

O 4 | 1 |EA CLAMP, LOOM 2" DIA G32 1704652

5| 1 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812

6 | 1 |EA STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 16" w/2 HOSE 0127019

71 EA STEERING, HYD. CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MN 1095728

®| 8 | 1 |EA FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 1807698

of 9+ 6 | EA TIE, CABLE 8" -G NYLON Bt 09996772

10| 1 | EA STEERING, CABLE NFB w/ENDS 15° 0626168

@11 1 |EA HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 20° 1802105

121 1 | EA. STEERING, HELM PERFORMANCE NFB TILT 0997213

13| 1 | EA. STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANIS 0662510

®Wo| 14 | 1 |EA [STEERING WHEEL, 13.5” EVO PRO 3SPKE SS BLK GR 18940285

WO 4514 F EMBLEM—BWAZ0SP—00-STEERING—WHE—CAP L

16| 1 | EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR 1 TILT 0317032

O®| 17| 1 |EA.| CONTROL, SIDE MNT LOCKBAR 3000 GEN Il O/B 1754391

Ol18 | 1 |EA. CONTROL, PNL MNT SGL DTS N/HARNESS ‘05 1774184

191 1 |EA STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 25 CM3 TILT 1882335

©| 20| 1 |EA.| STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 168" W/2 HOSES 1778946

O| 21| 2 |EA. | STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999

O 22| 1 |EA | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2 W/2 HOSES 1775376

®| 23| 1 |EA. | ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386

V| 24| 1 |EA | STEERING, CYLINDER HYD/PS L4SC/L4NA/OPTI 1901512

®W| 25| 1T |EA | STEERING, NUT M12—1.75 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1808064

W[ 26| 1 |EA. | STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1815982

sosTon s g | BT RSSO o it | X CRAVEN [PWR01/17/01 [R8 owe JA0F FORE R
V /7 V=~ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:

® XZi% -2 [SHIFT/THROTTLE STEERING INSTALLATION [N REL-ECN NO: TOWS. No: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 WOArOﬂ 5 oF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 C 07064394
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A ADD OPT: 020-70283 & 020—70284 GD | 10/20/05 ME 05-07-18
B MYE ‘07 UPDATED PART NUMBER 1849605 WAS 1802839 | TW | 07/06/06 | MG 060690
C DELETED (EU) ENGINE OPTIONS, CHANGE OPT NOTE SHEET 2 SLJ | 06/25/07 MG 07064394
[ /57
ME
Es
w LANYARD STOP
§ INCLUDED W/CONTROL
72 volT IGNITION
BATTERY SWITCH
% i (E— @0
ot —&D
L—J RELAY
1G]
COMMAND MODULE
|
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM Qry. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01 | 1 | EA | CONTROL, PNL MNT SGL DTS N/HARNESS '05 1774184
02 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365
03 | 1 | EA [ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
® 04 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC SGL PNL CMM KIT GEN I 1849605 OPT. 020-70277 135 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
05 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342 020-70278 150 XL VERADO 4-STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
06 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM TACHOMETER [ —
07 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER ——
08 | 1 | EA |MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR ——
09 | 1 | EA |TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL-3 ——
10 | 1 | EA |SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ [ — WARNING!
TNTERPRE]_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERMISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
X =41 X
oy X-+1/16 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  Ra DATE: 09 /05,06 |DRAWN: |\ 7AFFUTO [DATE:04/27/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 180VT
BHALLER — 00/05/06 |15
o [PESENT ypg DATE:0g /05,06 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SC—1000 V\//DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 09 /05,/06 050402 0/214 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS O 7 2 " 4 C O 7 O 6 45 9 4

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO.
1" 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE| 1477934
12 1 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND 0/B 3 GAL DIGITAL| 1477926
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942

OPT:100-70005

USE_WIRE PROVIDED & TAN/ORN
4
BLK GRY/BLU
ROUTE TO BUSS BAR //——éPURéYEL = =S
BLK/ORN

o«
W
T
=
o

NS
~
=
o
=
[

FUEL TANK @ @
“—“"m* LT. BLU/BLK
J WHEN NOT USEé
o SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
Ag-ea PNK/BLK
GRN I \
OPT. 020-70277 135 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
020-70278 150 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
ENGINE
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: ) ZAFFUTO  [DATE:04 /27/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
A L TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 X = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 . -
e ——— 6‘/:0)1//0 XX = £ 03 X -+1/16 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SC-1000 V\//DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050402 0/214 2 oFD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

TSNS O A (R LS N
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 2 w /‘ L O 7 O 6 43 9 4
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL, REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
OIL TANK. AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY AT. BORDER | AVM | 05/20/03 - 030317
' J MYE '06: UPDATE SCHEMATIC/BOM; REF MODEL SPACE | MRZ | 05/31/05 - 050505
K | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/13/06 | AWM 060152
L | CHANGED OPT NOTE SHEET 2 SLJ | 06/26/07 | AVM |07064394

d

ﬂ
CAN 3
WEATHER CAP

LANYARD STOP
INCLUDED W,/CONTROL

TERMINATION RESISTOR

i

ACCESSORY

WARNING!

CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE

———& B

IGNITION
SWITCH

o)

PR OVENSONS N TOERANCES PR S TS CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = 4 .5 XX = 4 010 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
X=1.
XX =+ .03 X=11/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 05,/06,/02 |DRAWN: FBENSON  [DATE:pg/30/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON 7 [#erD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 180VT
WHALER — e I
» |DESION: s DATE: 06,06,02 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUXE [T ReC EcN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WF%. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 07/10,/02 020425 0/211 1 o2




FUEL TANK

/—. opT:100-70005 ©
USE_WIRE PROVIDED &

BLK OUTE TO BUSS BAR

_|—°'='— LT. BLU/BLK

B
N
g
2

WHEN NOT USED
SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR

@——-—s— PNK/BLK

GRN
1

R
PUR/YEL
BLK/ORN

[10]

ENGINE

WHT
YEL
BLU
BLK

FBENSON |

06/30/02

NONE

DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUXE




PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG:  \. GATICA DATE: 12 /05,00

APPD: K. RANIER! DATE: 10,/31,/00 | DWG. THLE:
WHALER /. [ ooz |77 a/os/o0 |DIGRAN, TRANSDUCER LCTN, 1800A=02/ 180VT-(2

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 1526771 B 050635
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
NOTES: A | 180VT—02 ADDED TO DWG. TITLE. RD | 04/04/01 - 2208
B | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 09/12/05| AWM 050635
/ﬁ { h
11 ] IS —— ]
)
|
\_%%‘/////fTRANSDUCER LOCATION
. — — ‘
T 1 =
\ [ \V —
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANS| Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
X=1.1 X
XX = % .03 X =x1/18
DO_NOT_SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: K RANIERI DATE: 10/31/00 [DRAWN:R, DURHAM [PATE:10/31/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON =

2207

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

1526771

SHT. NO.

1 o1




0/206 £ O60215
1. ALL POSITIVE WIRE CONNECTIONS TO THE BATTERY MUST BE
CONTAINED IN CHAFE PROTECTION (FLEX) FROM THE CONNECTION
POINT TO THE BREAKER OR FUSE.
2. FUSE HOLDER MRP# 1042613
3. 10 AMP FUSE MRP# 182063
4, SEE DWG. #07—801 FOR HARNESS INSTALLATION
5. SEE DWG. #07—101 FOR CIRCUIT BREAKER INSTALLATION
CIRCUIT ‘ © ‘ 180 TROLLING
SIRCUT. e 16 96 q/lgm%szNEL
100,101 #1/4 RING 104 104,105
16
FUSE HOLDER N
W/10 AMP FUSE\
FLEX
d k Y 5/16 RING
©
103 400 102,105
BATTERY
WIRE W COLOR FUNCTION FROM TO LENGTH
100 6 RED MAIN BREAKER (+) FEED BATTERY (+) CIRCUIT BREAKER 34"
101 6 RED PANEL MAIN (+) FEED CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL 24'4"
102 6 BLK PANEL GROUND PANEL BATTERY () 250"
103 14 RED 12V RECEPTACLE FUSE FEED _ |BATTERY (+) FUSE 0'6"
104 14 RED 12V RECEPTACLE FEED FUSE PANEL 244"
105 14 BLK 12V RECEPTACLE GROUND PANEL BATTERY (-) 250"
R 4/3/01 R CLIFTON 04/03/01 NONE
WHALER & cLrion 4;3;01 | | 180VI
® L. SCHOLZ 4/3/01_|TROLLING MOTOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION |™NT % e e
RA 4/11/01 2207 07206 1 o3




D)
~J
N

)
o))

BOSTON —

WHALER _/

R CLIFTON [PATE:p4/03/01

NONE

TROLLING MOTR HARNESS CONSTRUCTIOI




07206 E 00215
I—— END FLEX HERE
@u:f R | '
CIRCUIT
BREAKER
100,101 o 5/16 RING
1/4 RING ® 102,105
g 3/8 RING BATTERY
© 5/16 RING
TROLLING
MOTOR PANEL
101,102
104,105
R CLIFTON |[PATE:04/03/01 | NONE
BOSTON 2 180VT
° TROLLING MOTR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [N REL e e
220 0/2006 2




3. THIS DWG. TO BE USED AS A REFERENCE GUIDE ONLY.

EDGEWATER, FLORDA, AL RIGHTS ARE_RESERVED. TS DOCUMENT AN BWE. No: REV. [ CURRENT ECD
WITHOUT WRITEN PERWSSION OF BOSTON WHALER, G, > 10 e 06601 B |0680213
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE [ APPVD. | ECN NC
1. REFER. TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL HOSE CUT LENGTHS. A_| CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM / APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 03/18/03| ~— | 030311
2. HATCH DRAINS DRIP INTO BILGE B | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER T0 AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/09/06 | AVM | 060213

1 ~——

e
7 7/
HATCH DRAIN

11 / / — /

DECK DRAIN

/ /
II I/
HATCH DRAIN / !
SEAT DRAIN FOR TRANSOM DRAIN

FITTINGS, REFER TO DWG.
06—101.

STERN DECK LIVE WELL DRAIN,
REFER TO DWG. 09-101

HATCH DRAIN LEADER HOSE.

STER
DECK DRAINS, P/S

SEAT DRAINS P/S

STERN DECK REFER
TO DWG. 09-101.

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 14.5 DRAINS INTO BILGE, ATTACH W/
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, TIE WRAPS AS REQUIRED ALONG
TOLERANGES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 DECK AND HULL.

X=4+ 1 X _

XX = £ 03 x =1 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: RD DATE: 04/06/01 DRAWN: 1 READ |DATE:Q3/30/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
% LER APPD: JS  |PATE: 4/11/01 | DWG. TILE: 180VT
® [DESIGN: s BATE: 04/06/01 [VATER DRAINAGE DIAGRAN/ [N REL ECN No: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV & MFE. ENGINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: oA DATE: s /11 /04 208 06601

ne D)



06601 B 00215

DO NOT CAULK TANK COVER
UNDER BOW SEATS OR FOOT REST,
WATER DRAINS

SOW SEA

)

REF DWG. 06—101 FOR
ANCHOR LOCKER DRAIN

“<§£%i|ﬂ5> _ S
>/ =1

REFERENCE DWG. 06—101
AND DWG. 06—202 FOR
MATERIALS AND CUT OUTS

A\:::::::i:::::::;7

DASH COOLER DRAIN

BOSTON
WHALER _/

H READ |[PATE:3/30/01 | NONE

180VT

WATER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM

2206 06601 B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 O 070441338
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL QUICK DISCONNECT CONNECTORS ARE .25" M | DELETED 700 & 700A FUEL FILL WIRES, ADDED 3" T0 #201 | HJR |02/08/05 RBC 05-02-46
2. ALL RING CONNECTORS ARE #10 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N | LEAD #511 YLW WAS ORG/RED. SL_|01/18/05 ME 051105
3. DELETE WIRES 100 & 101 WITH CE OPTION O | DELETED OPT 020-70110 (150XL OPTIMAX MERC) MBH | 04/17/07 RA |07044188
4, ALL POSITIVE WIRE CONNECTIONS TO THE BATTERY OR BATTERY SWITCH MAIN BREAKER
MUST BE CONTAINED IN CHAFE PROTECTION FROM THE CONNECTION 100,101.102
POINT TO THE BREAKER/S. 14 AFT BREAKER PANEL @ 1/4 RING
300A
STBD FWD COURTESY 300 511 AN GND. BUS
SPEAKER LIGHT
(1279 butts) 101 a0 14/ 201.206,302,508
QD HORN 601,603 together ALL ROUND LIGHT
210,211 602,604 together 205, 206
48
28 1245 12 88
COMPASS Oerwp GND BUS/FUSE PANEL N FQD g%t)
LIGHT 24 102,107,108,204,208
207,208 211,510,518,602
© STEREO o 24 BREAER SPEAKERS | g
REMOTE o4 516
BLUFSS7 5 ® 501 ACC 1 FQb (stba) LIVEWELL
& s g 507, 508
BLK 518 @ 48 10 36 —
92 #10R 200,200A , /~201,700 )
SWITCH/INSTRUMENT 10-12 BUTT / 10—-12 BUTT 8
PANEL 2 PLACES 2
5 12-10
14 PNK 2”\ 14 BLK 2" BUTT
-4 FUEL SPLICE 301
16—14 BUTT OPTI) 200A
— 2 PLACES 3/8R_5/16R ( ) 300  BILGE PUMP
RUNNING BATTERY 302 & FLOAT SW
4 ehT FUEL TANK
203,204 SENDER
STEREO
509,510,511,
513,514, 513
© 517 BLU PORT FWD
515(port),516(stbd) SPEAKER
92
FQD
48
24
64 603,604
£—= COURTESY
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_14.5 LIGHT
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =41 X
XX =+ 03 X =x11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
BosTON R CHECKED: g pURHAM DATE: 03/07/01 |DRAWN: RC||FTON [DATE:Q13101 [SCALE: NQNE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: R cuFon . |PAE 03/07/01 | DWG. TLE: 180VT
o [PESONT | ooz DATE: 4 /3 /01 WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG:  RA. DATE:  4/11,/01 2208 0/205 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

07205 O

CURRENT ECD

07044188

PLUG 2 DEUTSCH DT06—12S
SOCKETS 0462-209-16141
SECONDARY LOCK W12S
BOOT DT125—-BT

PLUG 3 DEUTSCH DT06-8S
SOCKETS 0462—-209—-16141
SECONDARY LOCK W8S

BOOT DI85—-BT

RECEPT 1 DEUTSCH DT04-8P
PINS 0462—-215—-16141
SECONDARY LOCK W8P

BOOT DT8P—-BT

POSITION WIRE# |POSITION WIRE# POSITION WIRE# |POSITION WIRE# POSITION WIRE# |POSITION WIRE#
1 210 7 601 1 520 5 600 1 520 0 600
2 S00A 8 501 2 506 6 202 2 506 6 202
3 301 9 509 |® 3 503 7 209 3 503 7 209
4 203 10 507/ 4 500 8 521 4 500 8 521
5 207 11 108
6 205 12 200

BATTERY CABLE/WIRES CE OPTION (100—70998) STEREO OPTION 100—70085
5/16 RING 42”9 AWG RED 3/8 RING 67 14 AWG RED b
@m @) 104A (B0 I 1044
\ADHES\\/E LINED HEAT SHRINK TYP FPB
3/8 RING 30" 10 AWG RED FPB OPTI-MAX ENGINE OPTION 020-70100 (Q)
104 @ ] 104
” FQD
6 14 AWG RED
3/8 RING 50" 6 AWG RED 410 RING 1048 (= T 1048
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: RC [FTON [PATE:Q1 3101 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. 180VT
177/ V¥~ - TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xx = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=2 . -
s Q;;UP Xl Xezie |WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [T RELECN No: [DWG. NG: SHT. NO.
’ ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 07205 2 OF/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
e P s g s 07208 0 |07044188
WIRE # AWG COLOR FUNCTION FROM TO LENGTH
Delete 100—101 100 8 RED MAIN BREAKER FEED BATTERY MAIN BREAKER 6'0"
W/CE Option < 101 10 RED BP,STEREO,OPTI, BRKR FEED MAIN BREAKER LINE SIDE BP,STEREO,OPTI, BREAKERS 22"
*101A 14 RED JUMPER BP BREAKER STEREO BREAKER 0'8"
*101B 14 RED JUMPER STEREO BREAKER OPTI BREAKER 0'8"
102 6 RED FWD FUSE PANEL MAIN MAIN BREAKER LOAD SIDE FUSE PANEL 16'10" ®
*104 10 RED BP,STEREO,OPTI, BRKR FEED |BATT SW LINE SIDE BP,STEREO,OPTI, BREAKERS 2%6"
*105 8 RED MAIN BREAKER FEED BATT SW LOAD SIDE MAIN BREAKER 26"
106 8 BLK MAIN GROUND MAIN GROUND BUS BATTERY 5'5" ®
107 6 BLK FUSE PANEL GROUND FUSE PANEL GROUND BUS MAIN GROUND BUS 16'3" @
108 14 BLK PANEL GROUND PLUG 2 FUSE PANEL/GROUND BUS 211" @
200 14 PNK FUEL SENDER PLUG 2 FUEL TANK SENDER 251" @
200A 14 PNK FUEL SENDER (OPTI) FUEL SPLICE FUEL TANK SENDER 9'0"
201 14 GRN FUEL SENDER GROUND FUEL TANK MAIN GROUND BUS 11'6" @
202 14 RED NAV LIGHTS FEED RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 1311"
203 14 GRY RUNNING LIGHT PLUG 2 RUNNING LIGHT 11'9"
204 14 BLK RUNNING LIGHT GROUND RUNNING LIGHT FWD GROUND BUS 1210"
205 14 GRY/WHT |ALL-ROUND LIGHT PLUG 2 ALL ROUND LIGHT 17'6"
206 14 BLK ALL ROUND LIGHT GROUND ALL ROUND LIGHT MAIN GROUND BUS 38"
207 14 BLU COMPASS LIGHT PLUG 2 COMPASS 211"
208 14 BLK COMPASS LIGHT GROUND COMPASS FWD GROUND BUS 40"
209 14 RED HORN LINE RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 1311"
210 14 ORN/BLU |HORN PLUG 2 HORN 6'3"
211 14 BLK HORN GROUND HORN FWD GROUND BUS 7'4"
300 14 BRN/RED |BILGE PUMP LINE AFT BREAKER PANEL BILGE PUMP FLOAT SWITCH 4'4"
300A 14 BRN/RED |BILGE PUMP LINE AFT BREAKER PANEL PLUG 2 1411"
301 14 BRN BILGE PUMP LOAD PLUG 2 BILGE PUMP 1711"
302 14 BLK BILGE PUMP GROUND BILGE PUMP MAIN GROUND BUS 41"
500 14 RED ACCESSORY 1 LINE RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 1311"
501 14 RED ACCESSORY 1 LOAD PLUG 2 ACCESSORY 1 DROPOFF 211"
503 14 RED ACCESSORY 2 LINE RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 1311"
506 14 RED LIWVEWELL LINE RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 1311"
507 14 BRN/YEL |LIVEWELL LOAD PLUG 2 LIWVEWELL PUMP 207"
508 14 BLK LIWEWELL GROUND LIWEWELL PUMP MAIN GROUND BUS 6'9"
© @)
BOSTON INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: RC| [FTON [DATEIQ13101 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. |———r 180VT
YA L TOLERANCES: ANCLE?( = { ? .xx;( =4 .010
® Xo=1. _ INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWEERING GROUP XX =103 X = £/ WIRE HARNESS  CONSTRUCTION 2208 07205
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 3 oF 7/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 O 07044183
WIRE # | AWG COLOR FUNCTION FROM TO LENGTH
@@ 509 14 RED STEREO POWER PLUG 2 STEREO 214"
@ 510 14 BLK STEREO GROUND STEREO FUSE PANEL/GROUND BUS 214"
@ 511 14 YEL STEREO MEMORY AFT BREAKER PANEL STEREO 294"
513 16/2 | SPEAKER |PORT FWD SPEAKER STEREQO PORT FWD SPEAKER 60"
514 16/2 | SPEAKER |STBD FWD SPEAKER STEREQ STBD FWD SPEAKER 214"
515 16/2 | SPEAKER |PORT AFT SPEAKER STEREQ PORT AFT SPEAKER 392"
@ 516 16/2 SPEAKER |STBD AFT SPEAKER STEREO STBD AFT SPEAKER 372"
@ 517 14 BLU STEREO REMOTE LIGHT STEREO STEREO REMOTE 214"
@ 518 14 BLK STEREO REMOTE LIGHT GROUNDISTEREO REMOTE FUSE PANEL/ GROUND BUSS 40"
@ 520 14 RED 12V RECEPTACLE LINE RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 131"
@ 521 14 RED ACCESSORY 3 LINE RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 131"
@ 600 14 RED COURTESY LIGHT LINE RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 3 1311
®© 601 14 BLU |COURTESY LIGHT PLUG 2 STBD COURTESY LIGHT 43"
® 602 14 BLK  |COURTESY LIGHT GROUND STBD COURTESY LIGHT FWD GROUND BUS 54"
® 603 14 BLU |COURTESY LIGHT STBD COURTESY LIGHT PORT COURTESY LIGHT 250"
@ 604 14 BLK COURTESY LIGHT GROUND PORT COURTESY LIGHT STBD COURTESY LIGHT 250"
@ 706 i GRN FUELHH-GROUNDING FUELFH-SPHEE FUELTANK-SENDER Saive
@ 7004 14 GRN FUELHFHE-GROUNBING FUELFIHE FUELFH-SPHEE Sitate
. INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: RC [ |[FTON [DATE:Q131( 1 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
BIA 4 TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
—— 6‘/:0)1//0 x§(< = :’: :83 % -+ [WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [NT. RECTECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 0/205 4 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

07044183

DWG. NO:

07205

REV.

180 VENTURA-2002
BOARD 1 OF 3

CTSY LIGHT:
603,604- 16/14 BUTT

709509

PBORT FWD SPEAKER:
513- 16/14 FQD

513
B0

509,510,511,513,514,515(port).516(stbd)

509,510,511,513,514,515(port),516(stbd), 517 BLU— 16/14 BUTT

)

RUNNING LIGHT:

203,204

203,204- 16/14 BUTT

R

REMOTE:
BLU 517 Fap BT

BLK 518 #10R @‘/

COMPASS LIGHT:

207208
207,208 16/14 BUTT
=

108,200,203,205,
207.210.300A,301,
501,509,507,601

FWD_GND BUSS/FUSE PANEL:

o=x®102,107- $8

201 o—q ACC 1: 501= 16/14 BUTT

surenene - [BIims

0E3108,204,208,211,510,518,602— 12/10 FQD
102,107~ #8 10R

180 VENTURA-2002
BOARD 2 OF 3

/

514

=g

STBD _FWD SPEAKER:
514- 16/14 FQD

"

601,603 — 10/12 BUTT
= /
B 602.604 — 10/12 BUTT

210.211- 16/14 FQD
03 0
S0 3

s e0n O

FUEL TANK SENDER

200,200A-12/10 BUTT (BUTT TOGETHER) @

AFT_SPEAKERS:
515(port),516(stbd)- 16/14 FQD

B —
(pod) G1g

14GA BLK 2*
+NOTE: = 201
ADD 2" SPLICE W/ 16/14 BUTT .
T~ oz =
==

BOSTON N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: RC |[FTON [DATEQ 13101 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE. IN' INCHES, e 180VT
LV /7 V] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010 CTILE:
X=x.1 : :
; -z y=x1e [WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [!NT. REL. ECN NO: §DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2208

07205

S OoF/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07205

REV.

CURRENT ECD

07044183

180 VENTURA-2002

AN BREAKER:
BOARD 3 OF 3 MAIN_SREAKER,

100,102- 46
101-12/10 1

INSTALL 5 AMP BREAKER ON WIRE # 300

@-9 &

BREAKER PANEL

200511 16/14 £
Cm} 7204 < N—
LT

1/4R

/4% BO-10
MAN GND_BUSS:
201,206,302,508- 16/14 10R
106,107= #6 10R

=0

201301

ALL_ROUND LIGHT:
205.206—_16/14 BUTT

IVEWE

507,508— 16/14 BUTT

507,508

=~ @1

STEREQO OPTION 100—70085

6" 14 AWG RED
101A D —] 101A

FPB FQD

OPTI-MAX ENGINE OPTIONS
020—-70100 OR 020-70110

6" 14 AWG RED

1018

1018

FFB Foo

DELETE 100-101

BATTERY CABLE/WIRES CE OPTION (100-70998)

W/CE OPTION (100—70998)

@: 42" 2 AWG RED :©
/ s/18 & \ADNES\VE LINED HEAT SHRINK TYP 3/8 R
‘G‘J/E — 30" 10 _AWG RED FP: 108
BREAKER PANEL:
By
BO-16 105 6 MG RED 105
3/8 RING #1/4R
=== e spuce (oPT): LGE PUMP & FLOAT SWITCH: 003w g
200A- 16/14 BUTT ggggﬂ%a/‘!éi/s\fwﬂuﬁ < %
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: RC |[FTON [DATEQ 13101 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 180VT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=x1 - -
——— G/P@;W =% 03 Losis [WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [N RELTECN No: JDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 0/205 5 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 O 07044183

1.) WIRES TO BE 105 C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
2.) ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (I.E. 105° C)
C; SAE J378/J1127
D: GAUGE (I.E. 10AWG)
3.) WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.
4.) BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 105° C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL—1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE.
120V/220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET.
5.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6.) FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS.
INSTALL A PHOSPHOR BRONZE EXTERNAL TOOTH STAR WASHER BETWEEN THE TERMINAL AND THE BUS BAR. (SEE DETAIL)
7.) SPEAKER WIRES ARE 18/2, HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER, WITH 80" C CLEAR INSULATION.
ONE CONDUCTOR (POSITIVE) TO HAVE A WHITE STRIPE FOR IT'S ENTIRE LENGTH
8.) VHF COAX IS RG—8/X, WITH A 16 AWG STRANDED TINNED COPPER CENTER CONDUCTOR, SOLID POLYETHYLENE INSULATOR, 95% TINNED
COPPER BRAIDED SHIELD, WITH A WHITE PVC JACKET.
9.) SPLICES TO BE MECHANICALLY CRIMPED AND COVERED WITH ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING.
10.) SPEEDOMETER TUBING TO BE .148” INSIDE DIA., .050” WALL THICKNESS, 105" C BLACK PVC MATERIAL, 93+ SHORE A DUROMETER,
TELEFLEX PART NUMBER 5833371.
11.) SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.
12.) TERMINATION’S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE.
13.) SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3” AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKOUT.
BOSTON “ INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: RC |[FTON [DATEQ 13101 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.

AL R TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
@

180VT

wiilk  E-xve [WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [WT REL ECN No: JOWG. W0

FRODUCT DEV. & MFS. ENENEERIVG GROUP 2208 0/205

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

SHT. NO.
/ O/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

S o P B SRS oo A s
C C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 80 W D O 8 O 6 5 2 8 9
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SECURE HARNESS USING: TIE CABLES, TIE BLOCKS & SCREWS ON 14" REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
MAX CENTERS. INSTALLATION SHALL BEGIN AT "POB” (POINT OF BEGINNING). A | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 03/18/03 | - 030311
2. USE ELECTRICAL TAPE AS REQ’D. TO RETAIN ALL WIRING INSIDE LOOM B MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02,/09,/06 AVM 060213
’ ' ' C |CHANGED TEXT ON DWG | TkJ | 4/1/08 AF  |08035047
3 ﬁLsLlNEEFﬁfg“ASLpS,?QNECT'ONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED D | REMOVE ITEMS 1,2,&3 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG 01-300 | JF | 6/9/08 AF  |08065289
4, SEE DWG. #1892190 FOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION © TO MAIN GROUND BUSS "POB”
5. ROUTE HARNESS UP TO DECK AND SECURE TO MAIN BREAKER OR OPTIONAL
TO WINDSHIELD BRACING TROLLING MOTOR BREAKER TO ALL—ROUND LIGHT (STD.)
6. ROUTE WIRE HARNESSES ABOVE FUEL TANK AFT BREAKER PANEL AL BATTERY MAINS
7. ROUTE WIRE THRU AFT HOLE THEN
RECEPTACLE 1
UP THRU FWD HOLE TO HOLE IN DECK (SECURE TO VERTICAL RUN) BATTERY
8. REFERENCE 06-—101 FOR CUTOUTS BOX
9. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TROLLING HARNESS

TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS

STBD COURTESY LIGHT

NOTE 6\

PLUGS 2 & 3

STBD SPEAKER

NOTE 8

NAV LT.

(STD.) STEREO

PORT SPEAKER

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

FUEL SENDER

ROUTE OPTIONAL TROLLING HARNESS THRU

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =l A X * TUBE TO TROLLING MOTOR PANEL
XX = % .03 < =+ 1/18

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

BILGE PUMP &
FLOAT SW. (STD.)

PORTSIDE LIVEWELL (STD.)
AFT SPEAKERS

PORT COURTESY LIGHT

osToN R CHECKED: o | |FTON DATE: 5 /7 /01 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:01 /08/01 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL
APPD: o DURHAM DATE: 3 /7 /01 DWG. TITLE: 180VT

WHALER /| ssov 0, 7% 4joyr WIRE HARNESS INSTALLATION W Fe e

PRODUCT DFV. & WG ENGNEERING GROUP [T ENG: o DATE: (4 /11 /01 2208

MOLD NO.
DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
O 7 8 O ,‘ /‘ OF 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 D 08065289
NOTES:
TEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
@ A1l zZN A TIC LD Dl 1NZ1744
U1 JJ L\, T, o LI DLT r'oguT 79U
@ Nolznlca T TiIE mrARIE 27 1T NMVYIAN DLW [aYaYaYaiwie)
UL (AW L\, T, CADLCL U | ) INTLTUTN LT JTJIITUT7 L
@ Nzl zn A COADMCW.  TADDINAS IO A C /o” DTl eV NaYaXay=
UI T OU LA [ SUNRLCV, TAMTIINO HFOA X J/70 T O TOIZ20
bR
041 1 |EA.| TAPE, ELECTRICAL VINYL 3/4 60YD 912014
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:(1 /08 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 - -
® .xx=i.oa §=¢1/16 WIRE HARNESS [INSTALLATION [NT RECTECN No: JOWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 0/807 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07 40 W L O 8 O 5 5 2 43
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REF 1752928, 1752929, 1752930 J_|DELETED 700 & 700A FUEL FILL GROUND | HJR | 02/08/05| RBC D5-02-46
K |#511 YILW WAS ORG/RED. SL 01/18/06 ME 051105
FOR PANEL CONSTRUCTION. L |MYE"09” ELECT. PKG1 OBSOLETE, ADDED ELECT. PKG. 2 SuJ 06/17/08 DH 08055243
SWITCH & INSTRUMENT PANEL T 3 PWe S| RecePToME | Pws | T
| i 52014 RED —>] 1 ;—Lszo—w RED [5] 1[>T—520-14 ReD ACC 3 (OPT)
| | 506—14 RED ——>|2 >*4LSOG—W4 RED t>| 2 |[>1—506-14 RED LIVEWELL |
503—14 RED —>|3 s s03-14 reD ——> >1—503-14 RED ACC 2 (OPT) |
| | 500-14 RED —>|4 >7—|f500—14 RED ——1—> >——500-14 RED ACC 1 (OPT) |
| | 600-14 RED —t>|5 [>——F—600-14 RED ——>| 5 |>1—600-14 RED COURTESY LIGHTS |
| ! 202-14 RED ——>|6 >f—kzoz—w4 RED ——> >—1—202-14 RED NAVIGATION UGHTSl
| ! 209-14 RED ——>|7 >7—F20944 RED ——— >——209-14 RED HORN |
| f—521-14 reD |8 52114 RED ——>| 8 [>J—521-14 ReD B~ 12V RECEPTACLE |
| | . N
: HORN ij : H: : RECEPTACLE 2 BREAKER BOX
210—14 ORN/BLU >| 1 UNDER AFT DECK
| BILGE PUMP 300A—14 BRN/RED ——>| 2
| 301-14 BRN ——=>| 3
| NAV/ANC LIGHTS Hiﬂim: d—\: | 203-14 GRY —=>| 4
| — | 207-14 BLU —>| 5
| COURTESY LIGHTS |—205-14 GRY/WHT >| 6
| i 601-14 BLU ——=>| 7
| ACCESSORY 1 ,—'— 501—-14 GRY/BLK ——=>| 8
| —|7 509-14 RED ——>| 9
| ACCESSORY 2 (J° ¥ m ﬂ: 507—14 BRN/YEL ——=>|10
| = | 108-14 BLK ——>| 11
o v w0 @ 200-14 PNK >| 12
| STEREO [ |\~ [ | —
| | TO FUEL GAUGE
| <+ 0 O
| LIVEWELL |
| 14 BLK T |
| PANEL = |
| O )12V RECEPTACLE |
. _ _ = _ _ _ _ _
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =4 .1 X
XX =+ .03 x=x11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
. CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 2/7/01 DRAWN: RC L IFTON |DATE:OW 2601 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BW“;”‘ LER RPD R CLIFTON |PME 2/7,/01 | DWG. TITLE: 180VT
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 4/3/01 W ‘ Q ‘ N G D ‘AG QA M INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: RLA. DATE: 4,/11/01 2208 07407 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 4 O W L O 8 O 5 5 2 4 3
NOTES:
UNDER AFT DECK
r-r— """ "> " ">”">">F¥°¥>"/7¥%/¥¥7"/ 00—~ B
FROM BREAKER BOX 8 RED— | % *
‘ BATTERY ‘ ENGINE
DC MAIN PR |
o o 100-8 RED -
NE R A
\
102-6 RED— T © ‘
\ \
INSIDE OF CONSOLE \ o \
ELECTRONICS ——————————— —— ! 10 RED |
PKG. 2 | | \ \
REFER TO : L |
DWG 08600 \ I.Jﬁ \ 0 ‘
\ =N \
\ © == ] | \ MAIN GROUND BUS \
| FUSE PANEL/ F i Jrriy | 107-6 BLK ‘  """"}106-8 BLK- |
GROUND BUS ‘
\ \ \
O) ] I N N R \ \
VHF ‘ [
2100 4 ® ‘
STEREO MEMORY — 511—14 YLW —] 0
‘ 14 BLK }
\
\
06 |
PLUG 2 30 e B N T g S -
—_— 14 BR’N/RED
1 [>——210-14 ORN/BLU m—AL L BLK_GQ HORN
FLOAT SWITCH
2 |>——300A-14 BRN/RED P7@ —
3 |>1—301-14 BRN ? BILGE PUMP
|
4 > 203—14 GRY —204-14 BLK—C\[‘):— RUNNING LIGHT SEE DETAIL A
N/
5 |>+—207-14 BLU —208-14 BLK_C?( COMPASS LIGHT
|
6 |> 205-14 GRY/WHT _(::?:, ALL ROUND LIGHT
|
7 |>—601-14 BLU —602-14 BLK‘C:(‘):* COURTESY LIGHT
® 8 |>T—501-14 GRY/BLK ———————ACCESSORY 1
201
© 9 |>1—509-14 RED ——————STEREO LIVEWELL PUMP 14 GRN
© 10 |[>——507-14 BRN/YEL @ 508-14 BLK
© 11 |>7—108-14 BLK OPTI FUEL SPLICE 200A—14 PNK
12 |>——200-14 PNK
1 @
DETAIL A C%
| |
PORT RUNNING LIGHT —:Oi: ::O:— STBD RUNNING LIGHT FUEL TANK
| |
ANCHOR ROLLER OPTION
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: RC| [FTON [PATE:0 12601 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180VT
B L R TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 N "
e Wit Lezve [WIRING DIAGRA N [N LN o [0 R ST R0,
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 0/401 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 4 O W L O 8 O 5 5 2 4 3
NOTES:
REF 1579945, 1579952, 1579960, 1579978
UNDER AFT DECK
.
FROM BREAKER BOX I +
BATTERY ‘ ENGINE
105-8 RED T3
|
|
2 RED | NOTE:
INSIDE OF CONSOLE | BATTERY SWITCH IS
—104—10 RED I WITH CE OPTION
I 71 }
\ ® 1
| BE= \ 1 \
‘ FUSE PANEL/ — Ej 110101 ‘ ‘ VAN GROUND BUS ‘
GROUND BUS pw T — ]
| ey 107-6 BLK } [ }106-8 BLK— }
\ \
L I | |
|
® STEREO MEMORY — 511—14 YLW } 202 ‘
‘ 14 BLK ‘
\ \
06 |
14 BLK
PLUS 2 B i i o it -
1 [>T 210-14 ORN/BLU L 211-14 BLK—@ HORN
FLOAT SWITCH
2 |>—t— 300A-14 BRN/RED F /@7
3 |>—301-14 BRN BILGE PUMP
NIV
4[> 203—14 GRY —204-14 BLK—CQ;RUNN\NG LIGHT  SEE DETAIL A SHEET 2
L208-14 BLK— 7 Y_
5 |>1—207-14 BLU AP COMPASS LIGHT
|
6 |> 205—14 GRY/WHT —C:(‘):f ALL ROUND LIGHT
|
7 |>+—601-14 BLU —602-14 BLK‘C:[‘)? COURTESY LIGHT
© 8 |>1+501—14 GRY/BLK—— ACCESSORY 1
201
© 9 |>1—509-14 RED ————STEREO LIVEWELL PUMP 14 GRN
© 10 |>—507—14 BRN/YEL @ 50814 BLK
© 11 |>—108-14 BLK OPTI FUEL SPLICE 200A—14 PNK
12 [>——200—14 PNK
— O]
(Lg
FUEL TANK
BOSTON . INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: RC [FTON [PATE: Q12601 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - W SOVT
B L TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 n "
P Wit Xezve [WIRING DIAGRA N [N LN o [0 R0 ST R0,
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2208 0/401 3 o3




	180-Ventura-ACC-Cover-Sub-Assembly--2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Anchor-Locker-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Bilge-Pump-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Bow-Filler-Sub-Assembly-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Cooler-Installation-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Deck-Assembly-2009.pdf
	06201180VT
	06201180VT2
	06201180VT3
	06201180VT4
	06201180VT5
	06201180VT6

	180-Ventura-Deck-Cutouts-2009.pdf
	06104180VT
	06104180VT2
	06104180VT3
	06104180VT4
	06104180VT5
	06104180VT6
	06104180VT7

	180-Ventura-Deck-Hull-Assembly-2009.pdf
	06401180VT
	06401180VT2
	06401180VT3

	180-Ventura-Electronics-Package-2009.pdf
	08600180VT
	08600180VT2
	08600180VT3

	180-Ventura-Engine-Installation-2009.pdf
	10201180VT
	10201180VT2

	180-Ventura-Final-Assembly-Exterior-2009 (1).pdf
	11201180VT
	11201180VT2

	180-Ventura-Fuel-System-Installation-2009.pdf
	10501180VT
	10501180VT2
	10501180VT3
	10501180VT4

	180-Ventura-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2009.pdf
	09301180VT
	09301180VT2

	180-Ventura-Graphics-Locations-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Hull-Cutouts-2009.pdf
	06101180VT
	06101180VT2
	06101180VT3
	06101180VT4

	180-Ventura-Hull-Electrical-Component-Locations-2009.pdf
	07101180VT
	07101180VT2

	180-Ventura-Label-Locations-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Livewell-Assembly-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Optional-Equipment-Installation-2009.pdf
	08401180VT
	08401180VT2
	08401180VT3
	08401180VT4
	08401180VT5
	08401180VT6

	180-Ventura-Satellite-Radio-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Shift-Throttle-Steering-Installation-2009.pdf
	10401180VT
	10401180VT2
	10401180VT3
	10401180VT4
	10401180VT5

	180-Ventura-Smartcraft-SC-1000-W-DTS-Diagram-2009.pdf
	07214180VT
	07214180VT2

	180-Ventura-Smartcraft-Single-Deluxe-Diagram-2009.pdf
	07211180VT
	07211180VT2

	180-Ventura-Transducer-Locating-Models-2009.pdf
	180-Ventura-Trolling-Motor-Harness-Construction-2009.pdf
	07206180VT
	07206180VT2
	07206180VT3

	180-Ventura-Water-Drainage-Diagram-2009.pdf
	06601180VT
	06601180VT2

	180-Ventura-Wire-Harness-Construction-2009.pdf
	07205180VT
	07205180VT2
	07205180VT3
	07205180VT4
	07205180VT5
	07205180VT6
	07205180VT7

	180-Ventura-Wire-Harness-Installation-2009.pdf
	07801180VT
	07801180VT2

	180-Ventura-Wiring-Diagram-2009.pdf
	07401180VT
	07401180VT2
	07401180VT3


